

MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT

AGENDA MEMORANDUM

SUBJECT	General Warehouse Supplies	TYPE/AGENDA ITEM	Consent
DATE REQUESTED	January 16, 2001	DATE ESTIMATED/REVISED	December 20, 2000
BRIEFINGS/WHO?	None	CONSTRAINTS IF DEFERRED	None
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Financial Management/Purchasing	AUTHORIZED BY	Jim Seuffert Director
CONTACT PERSON	Janet Dorta, Purchasing	PRESENTER/TITLE	R.C. "Rob" Cuthbert, Purchasing
TELEPHONE/EXTENSION	3045	TELEPHONE/EXTENSION	3014
ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL			

ACTION DESIRED

INDICATE WHETHER "REPORT OF DISCUSSION," "FORUM OF MOTION," OR "OTHER ACTION REQUIRED"

Authorization to award IFB #007996KK General Warehouse Supplies, on an as required basis to the lowest responsive, responsible multiple bidders meeting specifications, Group A to City Electric Supply, Bradenton, FL for \$34,649.75 and Group B to Jim & Slims Tool Supply, Inc., Largo, FL for \$41,899.38, for an estimated annual cost of \$76,549.13.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

(i.e., Statutes, Administrative Code(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy)

Ordinance 99-37, Purchasing Code Article 4 Source Selection.

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

- This is an annual bid for General Warehouse Supplies that are inventoried by Central Stores for County-wide use, automatically renewable for two 12 month optional periods providing there are no changes of terms & conditions. Pricing may be adjusted in accordance with the Producers Price Index.
- Continued on page 2.

HAS COUNTY ATTORNEY REVIEW BEEN REQUESTED? Indicate "NO" or "YES" as right
 IF "NO," proceed to 4A/B below. IF "YES," proceed to 2A/2B below.

NO

1) IF "NO" TO ABOVE:
 (A) PLEASE EXPLAIN BELOW (see also following section 0B re: contract agreement/terms, etc.)

Not required. This is a preprinted purchase order form using the County's terms and conditions.

2) IF "YES" TO FIRST QUESTION IN THIS SECTION:
 (A) HAS ENTIRE MATTER OR ONLY A PORTION BEEN REVIEWED? IF ONLY A PORTION, WHICH PORTION?

N/A

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

MANATEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

(B) HAVE ALL COMMENTS/SUGGESTIONS RAISED BY COUNTY ATTORNEY BEEN ADDRESSED/INCORPORATED? IF NOT, PLEASE EXPLAIN. (A COPY OF FINAL COUNTY ATTORNEY MEMORANDUM MUST BE ATTACHED) (If comments were verbal, so indicate)

ATTACHMENTS (list in order as attached)	INSTRUCTIONS TO BOARD RECORDS
✓ Tabulation & Central Stores Memorandum	None
COST	SOURCE (ACCT. & NAME)
\$76,549.13	5010003699595000 (FM/Purch/Stores/Resale)
COMMENTS	AMT./PRCO. OF RECURRING COSTS (ATTACH FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT)
N/A	N/A

11.

IFB #007996KK - General Warehouse Supplies

- 10/23/00 through 11/17/00 appropriate bid procedures were followed. Notice of bid's availability was sent to three hundred and forty eight (348) potential bidders; twelve (12) bids were received.
- Central Stores reviewed the bid submittals. December 20, 2000 Central Stores' recommendation was received.
- Some of the bidders were not responsive as follows:

Addendum #2 had several revisions made to the items on the Bid Form pages, for Group A only. Action Bolt & Tool and Alpine Industrial Inc. did not acknowledge Addendum #2 nor did they submit bid on the revised Bid Form pages, therefore they were not responsive.

The "Basis of Award" stipulates "award will be made on an "All-or-None Total Offer per Group" basis. The County will either accept or reject all of your offer on a per group basis even if it does not include 100% of the items requested in each group; however bid offers will not be considered for award if less than 21 line items for Group A and 106 line items for Group B are quoted, the following bidders fell into this category and were not responsive:

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Group</u>	<u>Min. # Items Required</u>	<u># of Items Vendor Bid</u>
A.A. Casey Co.	A	21	9
Superior Lamp & Supply	A	21	15
A.A. Casey Co.	B	106	105
Grainger Ind. Supply	B	106	93
Southern Lock & Supply Co.	B	106	2
Uline, Inc.	B	106	5

TABULATION SUMMARY
IFB 00-7996KK
GENERAL WAREHOUSE SUPPLIES

VENDOR'S NAME	BID TOTAL GROUP A	ADJUSTED TOTAL OF QUALIFIED BIDDER	BID TOTAL GROUP B	ADJUSTED TOTAL OF QUALIFIED BIDDER
A.A. CASEY CO. 5124 Nebraska Avenue Tampa, FL 33603	NON-RESPONSIVE 2 \$25,824.20		NON-RESPONSIVE 2 \$33,245.98	
Action Bolt & Tool 6208 28th Street East Bradenton, FL 34203	NON-RESPONSIVE 1 \$36,405.40		\$39,954.36	\$42,990.16
Alpine Industrial Inc. 11838 62nd Street North Largo, FL 33773	NON-RESPONSIVE 1 \$165,018.65		\$53,291.46	\$54,020.01
Bert Lowe Supply 5402 E. Diana Street Tampa, FL 33610	\$41,143.10		\$48,279.96	
City Electric Supply 1708 9th Street West Bradenton, FL 34205	\$34,649.75		NON-RESPONSIVE 2 \$0.00	
E & W Tool and Supply Inc. P. O. Box 1004 Mulberry, FL 33860	NON-RESPONSIVE 2 \$0.00		\$42,961.35	\$44,661.05
Grainger Industrial Supply 6685 Whitfield Industrial Avenue Sarasota, FL 34243	\$47,507.50	\$48,500.00	NON-RESPONSIVE 2 \$33,563.51	
Jim & Slims Tool Supply, Inc. 13065 S. Belcher Road Largo, FL 33773	NON-RESPONSIVE 2 \$0.00		\$41,899.38	
Leeds Building Products, Inc. 516 6th Avenue East Bradenton, FL 34232	\$34,188.95	\$75,143.05	\$34,188.95	\$47,736.14
Southern Lock & Supply Co. P. O. Box 1980 Pinellas park, FL 33780-1980	NON-RESPONSIVE 2 \$0.00		NON-RESPONSIVE 2 \$409.15	
Superior Lamp & Supply 6627 Heritage Lane Bradenton, FL 34209	NON-RESPONSIVE 2 \$214,409.35		NON-RESPONSIVE 2 \$0.00	
Uline, Inc. 2200 S. Lakeside Drive Waukegan, IL 60085	NON-RESPONSIVE 2 \$0.00		NON-RESPONSIVE 2 \$5,545.00	

NOTE: NON-RESPONSIVE 1: DID NOT Acknowledge Addendum #2
NON-RESPONSIVE 2: DID NOT bid minimum quantity of items in the Group.

All totals reflect the method of evaluation for award of bids offering less than 100% of the items requested, the highest bid price from other offers will be added to the total offer for only those items in each group which are not quoted on.

TABULATION

ITEM NO.	CATALOG NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	A.A. CASEY CO.			Action Bolt & Tool			Alpine Industrial Inc.			Bert Lowe Supply		
				BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
				5124 Nebraska Avenue Tampa, FL 33603			6208 28th Street East Bradenton, FL 34203			11838 62nd Street North Largo, FL 33773			5402 E. Diana Street Tampa, FL 33610		
		GENERAL WAREHOUSE SUPPLIES													
		GROUP A													
1A	2E1025	BALLAST, RAPID START (446-L-SLH-TC-P), 120 V, 60HZ, LUMI-KON, 2F40T12 120 V BULB	175 EACH	No Bid	\$0.00	Advance R4S40	\$7.60	\$1,330.00	Power Lighting	\$8.65	\$1,513.75	SLI Lighting	\$8.90	\$1,557.50	
2A	2E1030	BALLAST, R-4540-A-TP-AC, LUMI-KON, 4F40T12 120 V BULB	40 EACH	No Bid	\$0.00	Advance R4S40	\$25.76	\$1,030.40	Advance	\$30.82	\$1,232.80	Advance	\$45.45	\$1,818.00	
3A	2E1035	BALLAST 443-L-SLH-TC-P HERTZ 277 VOLT, 60 120 VOLT, LUMI-KON, 2F40T12 277 V BULB	35 EACH	No Bid	\$0.00	Advance V2S40	\$9.75	\$341.25	Power Lighting	\$9.47	\$331.45	SLI Lighting	\$9.20	\$322.00	
4A	2E1040	BALLAST 806-SLH-TC-P 120V, LUMI-KON, 2F96T12 120 V BULB	50 EACH	No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00	Power Lighting	\$15.46	\$773.00	SLI Lighting	\$13.75	\$687.50	
5A	2E1050	BULB INCANDESCENT, MEDIUM BASE, INSIDE FROST HOURS 120V, 40W W/M, ABCO	50 EACH	No Bid	\$0.00	Lumina	\$0.25	\$12.50	ABCO	\$0.54	\$27.00	GE Lighting	\$0.40	\$20.00	
6A	2E1055	BULB INCANDESCENT, 60W W/M, INSIDE FROST, ABCO	1,000 EACH	No Bid	\$0.00	Lumina	\$0.25	\$250.00	Halco	\$0.29	\$290.00	GE Lighting	\$0.40	\$400.00	
7A	2E1060	BULB INCANDESCENT, 100W W/M, INSIDE FROST, ABCO	300 EACH	No Bid	\$0.00	Lumina	\$0.25	\$75.00	Halco	\$0.29	\$87.00	GE Lighting	\$0.42	\$126.00	
8A	2E1065	BULB FLUORESCENT, RAPID START, F40CW/RS/W/M COOL WHITE, ABCO/PHILLIPS	7,500 EACH	No Bid	\$0.00	Sylvania	\$1.15	\$8,625.00	Sylvania	\$1.13	\$8,475.00	GE Lighting	\$1.04	\$7,800.00	
9A	2E1070	LAMP FLUORESCENT, RAPID START, F96T12, SYLVANIA	300 EACH	No Bid	\$0.00	Sylvania	\$2.50	\$750.00	Sylvania	\$2.13	\$639.00	SLI Lighting	\$2.50	\$750.00	
10A	3E3340	LAMP FLUORESCENT, F32T8 TL 741/SP4T, GE	1,000 EACH	No Bid	\$0.00	Sylvania	\$1.85	\$1,850.00	Sylvania	\$1.84	\$1,840.00	SLI Lighting	\$1.46	\$1,460.00	
11A	2E1075	BULB INCANDESCENT, 75 WATT W/M, ABCO	75 EACH	No Bid	\$0.00	Lumina	\$0.25	\$18.75	Halco	\$0.25	\$18.75	GE Lighting	\$0.42	\$31.50	
12A	2E1080	BULB INCANDESCENT, 25 WATT 25T6 -1/2 130V IF, QUALITY LONG LIFE	100 EACH	No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00	Halco	\$0.79	\$79.00	GE Lighting	\$2.40	\$240.00	
13A	3E3330	ELECTRONIC BALLAST, 2 LAMP, 120 V, GE	250 EACH	No Bid	\$0.00	Advance	\$13.25	\$3,312.50	Sylvania	\$17.25	\$4,312.50	SLI Lighting	\$14.34	\$3,585.00	
14A	3E3335	ELECTRONIC BALLAST, 3 LAMP, 120 V, GE	250 EACH	No Bid	\$0.00	Advance	\$15.40	\$3,850.00	Sylvania	\$19.95	\$4,987.50	SLI Lighting	\$15.58	\$3,895.00	
15A	2E1045	FLOOD LIGHT WEATHERPROOF CLEAR 150 WATT, 120 VOLT, MED SKIRTED BASE, CODE 180 PAR 38/FL, ABCO	200 EACH	No Bid	\$0.00	Supreme	\$1.91	\$382.00	ABCO	\$2.71	\$542.00	Angelo	\$2.70	\$540.00	

TABULATION

IFB 00-7996KK
GENERAL WAREHOUSE SUPPLIES

ITEM NO.	CATALOG NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	City Electric Supply			E & W Tool and Supply Inc.			Grainger Industrial Supply			Jim & Silms Tool Supply, Inc.			
				BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
		GROUP A														
1A	2E1025	BALLAST, RAPID START (446-L-SLH-TC-P), 120 V, 60HZ, LUMI-KON, 2F40T12 120 V BULB	175 EACH	Magnetek 446LSLHTCP	\$7.15	\$1,251.25						Advance 6x922	\$7.92	\$1,386.00		\$0.00
2A	2E1030	BALLAST, R-4540-A-TP-AC, LUMI-KON, 4F40T12 120 V BULB	40 EACH	Advance R4S40ATPAC	\$29.30	\$1,172.00						Advance	\$19.26	\$770.40		\$0.00
3A	2E1035	BALLAST 443-L-SLH-TC-P HERTZ 277 VOLT, 60 120 VOLT, LUMI-KON, 2F40T12 277 V BULB	35 EACH	Magnetek 443LSLHTCP	\$9.65	\$337.75						Advance 5x419	\$8.22	\$287.70		\$0.00
4A	2E1040	BALLAST 806-SLH-TC-P 120V, LUMI-KON, 2F96T12 120 V BULB	50 EACH	Magnetek 806SLHTCP	\$12.20	\$610.00						Advance 6x923	\$14.33	\$716.50		\$0.00
5A	2E1050	BULB INCANDESCENT, MEDIUM BASE, INSIDE FROST HOURS 120V, 40W W/IM, ABCO	50 EACH	Angelo 04101	\$0.26	\$13.00						GE 5V597	\$0.34	\$17.00		\$0.00
6A	2E1055	BULB INCANDESCENT, 60W W/M, INSIDE FROST, ABCO	1,000 EACH	Angelo 04102	\$0.26	\$260.00						GE 5V598	\$0.27	\$270.00		\$0.00
7A	2E1060	BULB INCANDESCENT, 100W W/M, INSIDE FROST, ABCO	300 EACH	Angelo 04104	\$0.26	\$78.00						GE 5V600	\$0.27	\$81.00		\$0.00
8A	2E1065	BULB FLUORESCENT, RAPID START, F40CW/RS/W/M COOL WHITE, ABCO/PHILLIPS	7,500 EACH	Philips F40CW/RS/WAI TO	\$0.97	\$7,275.00						GE 3V477	\$0.84	\$6,300.00		\$0.00
9A	2E1070	LAMP FLUORESCENT, RAPID START, F96T12, SYLVANIA	300 EACH	Philips F96T12CW/EW AIN	\$2.20	\$660.00						GE 3V480	\$2.08	\$624.00		\$0.00
10A	3E3340	LAMP FLUORESCENT, F32T8 TL 741/5P41, GE	1,000 EACH	Philips F32T8TL741	\$1.45	\$1,450.00						GE 6V/R66	\$1.46	\$1,460.00		\$0.00
11A	2E1075	BULB INCANDESCENT, 75 WATT W/M, ABCO	75 EACH	Angelo 04103	\$0.26	\$19.50						GE 5V599	\$0.27	\$20.25		\$0.00
12A	2E1080	BULB INCANDESCENT, 25 WATT 25T6 -1/2 130V IF, QUALITY LONG LIFE	100 EACH	Angelo 04323	\$1.10	\$110.00						GE 4V458	\$1.61	\$161.00		\$0.00
13A	3E3330	ELECTRONIC BALLAST, 2LAMP, 120 V GE	250 EACH	Magnetek B232120RH	\$11.00	\$2,750.00						Advance 3V6J1	\$16.07	\$4,017.50		\$0.00
14A	3E3335	ELECTRONIC BALLAST, 3 LAMP, 120 V GE	250 EACH	Magnetek B332120RH	\$13.45	\$3,362.50						GE Magnetek 4P190	\$29.36	\$7,340.00		\$0.00
15A	2E1045	FLOOD LIGHT, WEATHERPROOF, CLEAR 150 WATT, 120 VOLT, MED SKIRTED BASE, CODE 150 PAR 38/FL, ABCO	200 EACH	Angelo 04615	\$1.90	\$380.00						GE 4P109	\$8.38	\$1,676.00		\$0.00

TABULATION

IFB 00-7996KK
GENERAL WAREHOUSE SUPPLIES

ITEM NO.	CATALOG NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	Leeds Building Products, Inc.			Southern Lock & Supply Co.			Superior Lamp & Supply			Uline, Inc.		
				BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
		GROUP A													
1A	2E1025	BALLAST, RAPID START (446-L-SLH-TC-P), 120 V, 60HZ, LUMI-KON, 2F40T12 120 V BULB	175 EACH	Biscanne Electric	\$9.59	\$1,678.25				All Brands Superior Lamp	\$38.10	\$6,667.50			
2A	2E1030	BALLAST, R-4540-A-TP-AC, LUMI-KON, 4F40T12 120 V BULB	40 EACH		\$70.81	\$2,832.40					\$70.81	\$2,832.40			
3A	2E1035	BALLAST 443-L-SLH-TC-P HERTZ 277 VOLT, 60 120 VOLT, LUMI-KON, 2F40T12 277 V BULB	35 EACH		\$67.12	\$2,349.20					\$67.12	\$2,349.20			
4A	2E1040	BALLAST 806-SLH-TC-P, 120V, LUMI-KON, 2F96T12 120 V BULB	50 EACH	Biscanne Electric	\$17.29	\$864.50					\$121.12	\$6,056.00			
5A	2E1050	BULB INCANDESCENT, MEDIUM BASE, INSIDE FROST HOURS 120V, 40W W/M, ABCO	50 EACH	Biscanne Electric	\$0.32	\$16.00					\$4.39	\$219.50			
6A	2E1055	BULB INCANDESCENT, 60W W/M, INSIDE FROST, ABCO	1,000 EACH	Biscanne Electric	\$0.32	\$320.00					\$4.39	\$4,390.00			
7A	2E1060	BULB INCANDESCENT, 100W W/M, INSIDE FROST, ABCO	300 EACH	Biscanne Electric	\$0.32	\$96.00					\$4.39	\$1,317.00			
8A	2E1065	BULB FLORESCENT, RAPID START, F40CW/R5MM COOL WHITE, ABCO/PHILLIPS	7,500 EACH	Biscanne Electric	\$1.19	\$8,925.00					\$16.77	\$125,775.00			
9A	2E1070	LAMP FLORESCENT, RAPID START, F96T12, SYLVANIA	300 EACH	Biscanne Electric	\$3.29	\$987.00					\$29.73	\$8,919.00			
10A	3E3340	LAMP FLORESCENT, F32T8 TL 741/5P41, GE	1,000 EACH	Biscanne Electric	\$1.69	\$1,690.00					\$17.83	\$17,830.00			
11A	2E1075	BULB INCANDESCENT, 75 WATT W/M, ABCO	75 EACH	Biscanne Electric	\$0.32	\$24.00					\$4.39	\$329.25			
12A	2E1080	BULB INCANDESCENT, 25 WATT 25T6 1/2 130V IF, QUALITY LONG LIFE	100 EACH	Biscanne Electric	\$1.29	\$129.00					\$8.37	\$837.00			
13A	3E3330	ELECTRONIC BALLAST, 2 LAMP, 120 V GE	250 EACH		\$59.72	\$14,930.00					\$59.72	\$14,930.00			
14A	3E3335	ELECTRONIC BALLAST, 3 LAMP, 120 V GE	250 EACH		\$71.91	\$17,977.50					\$71.91	\$17,977.50			
15A	2E1045	FLOOD LIGHT, WEATHERPROOF, CLEAR 150 WATT, 120 VOLT, MED SKIRTED BASE, CODE 150 PAR 38/FL, ABCO	200 EACH	Biscanne Electric	\$2.69	\$538.00					\$19.90	\$3,980.00			

TABULATION

IFB 00-7996KK

GENERAL WAREHOUSE SUPPLIES

ITEM NO.	CATALOG NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	A.A. CASEY CO.			Action Bolt & Tool			Alpine Industrial Inc.			Bert Lowe Supply		
				BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
16A	2E1005	EXTENSION CORD, ROUND HEAVY DUTY 3 WIRE, 14 GAUGE, 25 FT., WEATHERPROOF	50 EACH	Electricord	\$5.70	\$285.00	Pacific Electricord	\$8.75	\$437.50	Pacific Electricord	\$14.36	\$718.00	Coleman Cable	\$7.20	\$360.00
17A	2E1010	EXTENSION CORD, ROUND HEAVY DUTY 3 WIRE, 14 GAUGE, 50 FT., WEATHERPROOF	40 EACH	Electricord	\$10.17	\$406.80	Pacific Electricord	\$11.50	\$460.00	Pacific Electricord	\$22.16	\$886.40	Coleman Cable	\$11.20	\$448.00
18A	2E1015	EXTENSION CORD, ROUND HEAVY DUTY 3 WIRE, 14 GAUGE, 100 FT., WEATHERPROOF	15 EACH	Electricord	\$17.76	\$266.40	Pacific Electricord	\$19.00	\$285.00	Pacific Electricord	\$35.70	\$535.50	Coleman Cable	\$20.34	\$305.10
19A	2E1018	LANTERN, WEATHERPROOF, FLOATABLE, BRIGHT YELLOW (EVEREADY #208IND), NO SUBSTITUTE	125 EACH		No Bid	\$0.00	Eveready	\$6.50	\$812.50	Dracula Flow	\$5.96	\$745.00	Eveready	\$7.94	\$992.50
20A	2E1020	FLASHLIGHT, RAYOVAC R3D, NO SUBSTITUTE	300 EACH		No Bid	\$0.00	R3D	\$6.60	\$1,980.00	Fay-o-vac	\$9.55	\$2,865.00	Rayovac	\$6.70	\$2,010.00
21A	2E1085	BATTERY, ALKALINE, SIZE AA	5,500 EACH	Eveready	\$0.58	\$3,190.00	Ray-o-vac AL-AA	\$0.29	\$1,595.00	Eveready Battery Co.	\$7.03	\$38,665.00	Duracell/Procell	\$0.44	\$2,420.00
22A	2E1090	BATTERY, ALKALINE, SIZE C	800 EACH	Eveready	\$0.80	\$640.00	Ray-o-vac AL-C	\$0.53	\$424.00	Dracula Flow Thru	\$8.37	\$6,696.00	Duracell/Procell	\$0.72	\$576.00
23A	2E1095	BATTERY, ALKALINE, SIZE D	4,500 EACH	Eveready	\$0.80	\$3,600.00	Ray-o-vac AL-D	\$0.62	\$2,790.00	Dracula Flow Thru	\$8.37	\$37,665.00	Duracell/Procell	\$0.75	\$3,375.00
24A	2E1100	BATTERY, 6V LANTERN SPRING TERMINAL, ALKALINE OR INDUSTRIAL HEAVY DUTY	2,400 EACH	Eveready	\$5.58	\$13,392.00	Ray-o-vac 6V-HD	\$1.35	\$3,240.00	Dracula Flow Thru	\$4.70	\$11,280.00	Rayovac	\$1.64	\$3,936.00
25A	2E1105	BATTERY, 9 V TRANSISTOR ALKALINE	800 EACH	Eveready	\$1.43	\$1,144.00	Ray-o-vac AL-9V	\$1.13	\$904.00	Host Bought 0.25	\$5.83	\$4,664.00	Duracell/Procell	\$1.36	\$1,088.00
26A	2E1110	BATTERY, FLASHLIGHT ALKALINE, SIZE AAA	5,000 EACH	Eveready	\$0.58	\$2,900.00	Ray-o-vac AL-AAA	\$0.33	\$1,650.00	Eveready Battery Co.	\$7.03	\$35,150.00	Duracell/Procell	\$0.48	\$2,400.00
		TOTAL GROUP A:				\$25,824.20			\$36,405.40			\$165,018.65			\$41,143.10
		GROUP B													
1B	2T1655	PAINT BRUSH, LATEX 2" (AZELON)	450 EACH	(Do not make)	No Bid	\$0.00	Keller 109-2	\$0.80	\$360.00	S-DC Paint Tools	\$3.22	\$1,449.00	Corona	\$1.84	\$828.00
2B	2T1660	PAINT BRUSH, LATEX 2 1/2" (AZELON)	450 EACH	Corona 8040	\$1.86	\$837.00	109-250	\$1.25	\$562.50	S-DC Paint Tools	\$4.42	\$1,989.00	Corona	\$2.05	\$922.50
3B	2T1665	PAINT BRUSH, LATEX 4" (AZELON)	350 EACH	Corona	\$2.55	\$892.50	109-4	\$1.95	\$682.50	S-DC Paint Tools	\$5.97	\$2,089.50	Corona	\$2.82	\$987.00
4B	2T1670	ROLLER COVER, SHORT NAP 9" (CORONA R-3030)	150 EACH	Corona	\$2.26	\$339.00	9019	\$1.10	\$165.00	Corona R3030	\$1.67	\$250.50	Corona	\$1.85	\$277.50

ADULTALION

ITEM CATALOG NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	City Electric Supply			E & W Tool and Supply Inc.			Grainger Industrial Supply			Jim & Slims Tool Supply, Inc.		
			BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
16A	EXTENSION CORD, ROUND, HEAVY DUTY, 3 WIRE, 14 GAUGE, 25 FT., WEATHERPROOF	50 EACH	Carol 03390	\$9.70	\$485.00				Carol 2W386	\$10.61	\$530.50		\$0.00	
17A	EXTENSION CORD, ROUND, HEAVY DUTY, 3 WIRE, 14 GAUGE, 50 FT., WEATHERPROOF	40 EACH	Carol 03391	\$13.95	\$558.00				Carol 2W387	\$18.32	\$732.80		\$0.00	
18A	EXTENSION CORD, ROUND, HEAVY DUTY, 3 WIRE, 14 GAUGE, 100 FT., WEATHERPROOF	15 EACH	Carol 03392	\$24.55	\$368.25				Carol 2W388	\$34.79	\$521.85		\$0.00	
19A	LANTERN, WEATHERPROOF, FLOATABLE, BRIGHT YELLOW (EVEREADY #208IND), NO SUBSTITUTE	125 EACH	Eveready 208IND	\$6.10	\$762.50				Ray-o-vac 4V386	\$7.94	\$992.50		\$0.00	
20A	FLASHLIGHT, RAYOVAC R3D, NO SUBSTITUTE	300 EACH	Ray-o-vac R3D	\$6.60	\$1,980.00				Ray-o-vac 2V422	\$6.00	\$1,800.00		\$0.00	
21A	BATTERY, ALKALINE, SIZE AA	5,500 EACH	Ray-o-vac	\$0.29	\$1,595.00				Ray-o-vac 2V421	\$0.24	\$1,320.00		\$0.00	
22A	BATTERY, ALKALINE, SIZE C	800 EACH	Ray-o-vac	\$0.54	\$432.00				Ray-o-vac 2V534	\$0.49	\$392.00		\$0.00	
23A	BATTER, ALKALINE, SIZE D	4,500 EACH	Ray-o-vac	\$0.64	\$2,880.00				Ray-o-vac 46V39	\$0.61	\$2,745.00		\$0.00	
24A	BATTERY, 6V LANTERN SPRING TERMINAL, ALKALINE OR INDUSTRIAL HEAVY, DUTY	2,400 EACH	Ray-o-vac 6VHD	\$1.35	\$3,240.00				Ray-o-vac 2V532	\$5.12	\$12,288.00		\$0.00	
25A	BATTERY, 9 V TRANSISTOR ALKALINE	800 EACH	Ray-o-vac	\$1.15	\$920.00				Ray-o-vac 2V533	\$1.00	\$800.00		\$0.00	
26A	BATTER, FLASHLIGHT ALKALINE, SIZE AAA	5,000 EACH	Ray-o-vac	\$0.34	\$1,700.00					\$0.25	\$1,250.00		\$0.00	
TOTAL GROUP A:					\$34,649.75						\$48,500.00		No Bid	
GROUP B														
1B	PAINT BRUSH, LATEX 2" (AZELON)	450 EACH			\$0.00	Not available in 2" size	\$3.22		Wooster 3W34	\$2.31	\$1,039.50	ZPRO 806	\$1.23	\$553.50
2B	PAINT BRUSH, LATEX 2 1/2" (AZELON)	450 EACH			\$0.00	Corona Azelon	\$1.94			No Bid	\$0.00	ZPRO 809	\$1.55	\$697.50
3B	PAINT BRUSH, LATEX 4" (AZELON)	350 EACH			\$0.00	Corona Azelon	\$2.65		Wooster 3W35	\$5.90	\$2,065.00	ZPRO 802	\$2.29	\$801.50
4B	ROLLER COVER, SHORT NAP 9" (CORONA R-3030)	150 EACH			\$0.00	Corona	\$1.75		Wooster 3W78	\$2.03	\$304.50	ZPRO 738	\$1.32	\$198.00

TABULATION

IFB 00-7996KK

GENERAL WAREHOUSE SUPPLIES

ITEM NO.	CATALOG NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	Leds Building Products, Inc.			Southern Lock & Supply Co.			Superior Lamp & Supply			Uljine, Inc.			
				BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
16A	2E1005	EXTENSION CORD, ROUND HEAVY DUTY, 3 WIRE, 14 GAUGE, 25 FT., WEATHERPROOF	50 EACH	Biscanne Electric	\$5.39	\$269.50				No Bid	\$0.00					\$0.00
17A	2E1010	EXTENSION CORD, ROUND HEAVY DUTY, 3 WIRE, 14 GAUGE, 50 FT., WEATHERPROOF	40 EACH	Biscanne Electric	\$9.49	\$379.60				No Bid	\$0.00					\$0.00
18A	2E1015	EXTENSION CORD, ROUND HEAVY DUTY, 3 WIRE, 14 GAUGE, 100 FT., WEATHERPROOF	15 EACH	Biscanne Electric	\$16.49	\$247.35				No Bid	\$0.00					\$0.00
19A	2E1018	LANTERN, WEATHERPROOF, FLOATABLE, BRIGHT YELLOW (EVEREADY #208IND), NO SUBSTITUTE	125 EACH	Biscanne Electric	\$6.99	\$873.75				No Bid	\$0.00					\$0.00
20A	2E1020	FLASHLIGHT, RAYOVAC R3D, NO SUBSTITUTE	300 EACH	Biscanne Electric	\$9.55	\$2,865.00				No Bid	\$0.00					\$0.00
21A	2E1085	BATTERY, ALKALINE, SIZE AA	5,500 EACH	Biscanne Electric	\$0.49	\$2,695.00				No Bid	\$0.00					\$0.00
22A	2E1090	BATTERY, ALKALINE, SIZE C	800 EACH	Biscanne Electric	\$0.71	\$568.00				No Bid	\$0.00					\$0.00
23A	2E1095	BATTER, ALKALINE, SIZE D	4,500 EACH	Biscanne Electric	\$0.98	\$4,410.00				No Bid	\$0.00					\$0.00
24A	2E1100	BATTERY, 6V LANTERN SPRING TERMINAL, ALKALINE OR INDUSTRIAL HEAVY DUTY	2,400 EACH	Biscanne Electric	\$2.29	\$5,496.00				No Bid	\$0.00					\$0.00
25A	2E1105	BATTERY, 9 V TRANSISTOR ALKALINE	800 EACH	Biscanne Electric	\$1.79	\$1,432.00				No Bid	\$0.00					\$0.00
26A	2E1110	BATTER, FLASHLIGHT ALKALINE, SIZE AAA	5,000 EACH	Biscanne Electric	\$0.51	\$2,550.00				No Bid	\$0.00					\$0.00
		TOTAL GROUP A:				\$75,143.05					No Bid					\$214,409.35
		GROUP B														
1B	2T1655	PAINT BRUSH, LATEX 2" (AZELON)	450 EACH	Linzer	\$2.99	\$1,345.50				No Bid	\$0.00			No Bid		\$0.00
2B	2T1660	PAINT BRUSH, LATEX 2 1/2" (AZELON)	450 EACH	Linzer	\$4.79	\$2,155.50				No Bid	\$0.00			No Bid		\$0.00
3B	2T1665	PAINT BRUSH, LATEX 4" (AZELON)	350 EACH	Linzer	\$7.19	\$2,516.50				No Bid	\$0.00			No Bid		\$0.00
4B	2T1670	ROLLER COVER, SHORT NAP 9" (CORONA R-3030)	150 EACH	Linzer	\$2.39	\$358.50				No Bid	\$0.00			No Bid		\$0.00

TABULATION

ITEM NO.	CATALOG NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	A.A. CASEY CO.			Action Bolt & Tool			Alpine Industrial Inc.			Bert Lowe Supply		
				BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
5B	2T1675	ROLLER COVER, MEDIUM NAP 9" (CORONA R-3075)	150 EACH	Corona	\$2.19	\$328.50	Keifer 9404	\$1.80	\$270.00	Corona R-3075	\$2.04	\$306.00	Corona	\$2.42	\$363.00
6B	2T1680	ROLLER COVER, LONG NAP 9" (CORONA R-3125)	100 EACH	Corona	\$2.47	\$247.00	9069	\$2.05	\$205.00	Corona R-3125	\$2.68	\$268.00	Corona	\$2.74	\$274.00
7B	2T1685	ROLLER FRAME 9", HEAVY DUTY	75 EACH	Corona	\$1.38	\$103.50	Keifer	\$1.65	\$123.75	Linzer Products	\$2.92	\$219.00	Corona	\$1.54	\$115.50
8B	2T1690	PAN, PAINT ROLLER 9" HEAVY DUTY	75 EACH	Corona	\$1.55	\$116.25	Keifer	\$1.75	\$131.25	Linzer Products	\$3.57	\$267.75	Corona	\$1.74	\$130.50
9B	2T1035	AXE, SINGLE BIT, BEVELED SHAPE, FORGED HIGH CARBON STEEL (30327 UNION)	30 EACH	Madison	\$10.54	\$316.20	Union 30327	\$13.50	\$405.00	Union	\$19.51	\$585.30	Union	\$15.40	\$462.00
10B	2T1175	HANDLE, AXE, HICKORY, FIRE- HARDENED 36" CURVED (UNION 92039)	10 EACH	Madison	\$5.01	\$50.10	Union	\$5.00	\$50.00	Union	\$9.56	\$95.60	Sequatche	\$5.40	\$54.00
11B	2T1045	BANK BLADE, 12 GAUGE DOUBLE EDGE BLADE LENGTH 16", HANDLE 40" (UNION 62162)	30 EACH	Madison	\$15.85	\$475.50	Union 62162	\$31.87	\$956.10	Union	\$36.61	\$1,098.30	Union	\$32.00	\$960.00
12B	2T1280	PICK-MATTOCK CLAY & CHISEL PT-24 (UNION 30012)	5 EACH	Madison	\$6.47	\$32.35	Union 30012	\$7.55	\$37.75	Union	\$19.51	\$97.55	Union	\$10.50	\$52.50
13B	2T1185	HANDLE, PICK, 36" (UNION 30700, MUST FIT ITEM 12B)	10 EACH	Madison	\$5.93	\$59.30	Union	\$10.50	\$105.00	Union	\$10.76	\$107.60	Union	\$7.20	\$72.00
14B	2T1425	SHOVEL, ROUND POINT (UNION 45519) RAZOR BACK NO SUBSTITUTE	200 EACH	Ames	\$13.77	\$2,754.00	Union 45519	\$16.40	\$3,280.00	Union	\$9.42	\$1,884.00	Union	\$22.27	\$4,454.00
15B	2T1430	SHOVEL, SQUARE POINT (UNION 44101) RAZOR BACK, NO SUBSTITUTE	200 EACH	Ames	\$13.77	\$2,754.00	Union 44101	\$15.55	\$3,110.00	Union	\$9.42	\$1,884.00	Union	\$22.27	\$4,454.00
16B	2T1210	HOE PLANTER (UNION 66131)	10 EACH	Ames	\$15.56	\$155.60	Union 66131	\$21.00	\$210.00	Union	\$11.96	\$119.60	Union	\$22.30	\$223.00
17B	2T1420	PITCH FORK, 6 TINE (UNION 74132)	50 EACH	Ames	\$17.34	\$867.00	Union 74132	\$20.25	\$1,012.50	Union	\$27.60	\$1,380.00	Union	\$21.84	\$1,092.00
18B	2T1490	BAR, CROW 60" 18 LB WEDGE PT (UNION 30611)	10 EACH	Madison	\$18.21	\$182.10	Union 30611	\$19.75	\$197.50	Union	\$20.87	\$208.70	Council	\$22.40	\$224.00
19B	2T1495	BAR, CROW 60" 18 LB PINCH PT (UNION 30603)	10 EACH	Madison	\$18.21	\$182.10	Union 30603	\$19.75	\$197.50	Union	\$25.31	\$253.10	Council	\$22.40	\$224.00
20B	2T1230	PUTTY KNIFE, STIFF 1 1/2"	30 EACH	Ardell	\$2.03	\$60.90	Ardell 3301	\$2.05	\$61.50	Hyde Man. Co.	\$2.86	\$85.80	Red Devil	\$2.50	\$75.00
21B	2T1235	PUTTY KNIFE, STIFF 3"	20 EACH	Ardell	\$2.76	\$55.20	3303	\$2.90	\$58.00	Hyde Man. Co.	\$3.43	\$68.60	Red Devil	\$3.82	\$76.40

TABULATION

IFB 00-7996KK

GENERAL WAREHOUSE SUPPLIES

ITEM NO.	CATALOG NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	City Electric Supply			E & W Tool and Supply Inc.			Grainger Industrial Supply			Jim & Slims Tool Supply, Inc.		
				BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
5B	2T1675	ROLLER COVER, MEDIUM NAP 9" (CORONA R-3075)	150 EACH				Corona	\$2.28	\$342.00	Woolster 3VW60	\$2.20	\$330.00	ZPRO 737	\$1.48	\$222.00
6B	2T1680	ROLLER COVER, LONG NAP 9" (CORONA R-3125)	100 EACH				Corona	\$2.57	\$257.00	Woolster 3VW181	\$2.51	\$251.00	ZPRO 738	\$1.71	\$171.00
7B	2T1685	ROLLER FRAME 9", HEAVY DUTY	75 EACH				Corona	\$1.62	\$121.50	Woolster 3VW50	\$5.11	\$383.25	ZPRO 799	\$0.91	\$68.25
8B	2T1690	PAN, PAINT ROLLER 9" HEAVY DUTY	75 EACH				Corona	\$1.62	\$121.50	Woolster 3VW75	\$1.79	\$134.25	ZPRO P9T	\$1.51	\$113.25
9B	2T1035	AXE, SINGLE BIT, BEVELED SHAPE, FORGED HIGH CARBON STEEL (30327 UNION)	30 EACH				Union	\$13.85	\$415.50		No Bid	\$0.00	Union 30354	\$13.06	\$391.80
10B	2T1175	HANDLE, AXE, HICKORY, FIRE-HARDENED 36" CURVED (UNION 92039)	10 EACH				Union	\$5.90	\$59.00	Verona 5ML22	\$10.85	\$108.50	Union 92007	\$5.56	\$55.60
11B	2T1045	BANK BLADE, 12 GAUGE DOUBLE EDGE BLADE LENGTH 16", HANDLE 40" (UNION 62162)	30 EACH				Union	\$29.30	\$879.00		No Bid	\$0.00	Union 62162	\$27.61	\$828.30
12B	2T1280	PICK-MATTOCK CLAY & CHISEL PT-24 (UNION 30012)	5 EACH				Union	\$7.95	\$39.75	Ames 5ML28	\$10.45	\$52.25	Union 30134	\$7.50	\$37.50
13B	2T1185	HANDLE, PICK 36" (UNION 30700, MUST FIT ITEM 12B)	10 EACH				Union	\$5.60	\$56.00	Ames 5ML32	\$5.45	\$54.50	Union 30142	\$5.28	\$52.80
14B	2T1425	SHOVEL, ROUND POINT (UNION 45519) RAZOR BACK NO SUBSTITUTE	200 EACH				Union	\$14.99	\$2,998.00		No Bid	\$0.00	Union 45519	\$14.17	\$2,834.00
15B	2T1430	SHOVEL, SQUARE POINT (UNION 44101) RAZOR BACK, NO SUBSTITUTE	200 EACH				Union	\$14.99	\$2,998.00		No Bid	\$0.00	Union 44101	\$14.17	\$2,834.00
16B	2T1210	HOE PLANTER (UNION 66131)	10 EACH				Union	\$20.30	\$203.00	Ames 4W112	\$16.50	\$165.00	Union 66131	\$19.17	\$191.70
17B	2T1420	PITCH FORK, 6 TINE (UNION 74132)	50 EACH				Union	\$20.00	\$1,000.00		No Bid	\$0.00	Union 74132	\$18.83	\$941.50
18B	2T1490	BAR, CROW 60" 18 LB WEDGE PT (UNION 30611)	10 EACH				Union	\$22.00	\$220.00		No Bid	\$0.00	Union 30658	\$20.78	\$207.80
19B	2T1495	BAR, CROW 60" 18 LB PINCH PT (UNION 30603)	10 EACH				Union	\$22.00	\$220.00	Ames 5ML19	\$11.84	\$118.40	Union 30650	\$20.78	\$207.80
20B	2T1230	PUTTY KNIFE, STIFF 1 1/2"	30 EACH				Red Devil	\$4.35	\$130.50	Stanley 1APX8	\$2.43	\$72.90	Hyde 02060	\$2.06	\$61.80
21B	2T1235	PUTTY KNIFE, STIFF 3"	20 EACH				Red Devil	\$5.70	\$114.00	Stanley 1ATC3	\$3.68	\$73.60	Hyde 02360	\$3.02	\$60.40

TABULATION

IFB 00-7996KK
GENERAL WAREHOUSE SUPPLIES

ITEM NO.	CATALOG NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	Leds Building Products, Inc.			Southern Lock & Supply Co.			Superior Lamp & Supply			Uline, Inc.		
				BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
5B	2T1675	ROLLER COVER, MEDIUM NAP 9" (CORONA R-3075)	150 EACH	Linzer	\$2.39	\$358.50		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00
6B	2T1680	ROLLER COVER, LONG NAP 9" (CORONA R-3125)	100 EACH	Linzer	\$2.39	\$239.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00
7B	2T1685	ROLLER FRAME 9", HEAVY DUTY	75 EACH	Linzer	\$2.39	\$179.25		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00
8B	2T1690	PAN, PAINT ROLLER 9" HEAVY DUTY	75 EACH	Linzer	\$2.39	\$179.25		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00
9B	2T1035	AXE, SINGLE BIT, BEVELED SHAPE, FORGED HIGH CARBON STEEL (30327 UNION)	30 EACH	Union	\$14.89	\$446.70		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00
10B	2T1175	HANDLE, AXE, HICKORY, FIRE-HARDENED 36" CURVED (UNION 92039)	10 EACH	Turner Day	\$6.39	\$63.90		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00
11B	2T1045	BANK BLADE, 12 GAUGE DOUBLE EDGE BLADE LENGTH 16", HANDLE 40" (UNION 62162)	30 EACH	Council	\$25.69	\$770.70		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00
12B	2T1280	PICK-MATTOCK CLAY & CHISEL PT-24 (UNION 30012)	5 EACH	Union	\$8.59	\$42.95		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00
13B	2T1185	HANDLE, PICK, 36" (UNION 30700, MUST FIT ITEM 12B)	10 EACH	Union	\$6.09	\$60.90		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00
14B	2T1425	SHOVEL, ROUND POINT (UNION 46519) RAZOR BACK NO SUBSTITUTE	200 EACH	Union	\$19.99	\$3,998.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00
15B	2T1430	SHOVEL, SQUARE POINT (UNION 44101) RAZOR BACK, NO SUBSTITUTE	200 EACH	Union	\$19.99	\$3,998.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00
16B	2T1210	HOE PLANTER (UNION 66131)	10 EACH	Union	\$23.79	\$237.90		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00
17B	2T1420	PITCH FORK, 6 TINE (UNION 74132)	50 EACH	Union	\$24.89	\$1,244.50		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00
18B	2T1490	BAR, CROW 60" 18 LB WEDGE PT (UNION 30611)	10 EACH	Union	\$23.69	\$236.90		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00
19B	2T1495	BAR, CROW 60" 18 LB PINCH PT (UNION 30603)	10 EACH	Union	\$24.39	\$243.90		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00
20B	2T1230	PUTTY KNIFE, STIFF 1 1/2"	30 EACH	Red Devil	\$2.09	\$62.70		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00
21B	2T1235	PUTTY KNIFE, STIFF 3"	20 EACH	Red Devil	\$3.39	\$67.80		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00

TABULATION

IFB 00-7996KK
GENERAL WAREHOUSE SUPPLIES

ITEM NO.	CATALOG NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	A.A. CASEY CO.			Action Bolt & Tool			Alpine Industrial Inc.			Bert Lowe Supply		
				BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
22B	2T1240	PUTTY KNIFE, 5"	10 EACH	Ardeil	\$4.32	\$43.20	3905	\$4.30	\$43.00	Hyde Man. Co.	\$3.97	\$39.70	Red Devil	\$5.60	\$56.00
23B	2T1095	FILE, MILL., FLAT BASTARD 12"	40 EACH	Simonds	\$2.03	\$81.20	DeWitt Tool	\$3.96	\$158.40	Copper Tools	\$8.10	\$324.00	Warrenville	\$3.40	\$136.00
24B	2T1105	FILE, MILL., HALF ROUND BASTARD 12"	10 EACH	Simonds	\$3.47	\$34.70	DeWitt Tool	\$7.32	\$73.20	Copper Tools	\$11.74	\$117.40	Warrenville	\$4.50	\$45.00
25B	2T1110	FILE, MILL., ROUND BASTARD 12"	30 EACH	Simonds	\$2.08	\$62.40	DeWitt Tool	\$4.15	\$124.50	Copper Tools	\$8.12	\$243.60	Warrenville	\$2.80	\$84.00
26B	2T1200	HANDLE, FILE TO FIT ABOVE FILES	5 EACH	Simonds	\$1.11	\$5.55	DeWitt Tool	\$1.55	\$7.75	Copper Tools	\$1.90	\$9.50	Sequatichia	\$1.44	\$7.20
27B	2T1090	POST HOLE DIGGER (UNION 78104)	25 EACH	Ames	\$29.71	\$742.75	Union 78101	\$28.75	\$718.75	Union	\$40.21	\$1,005.25	Union	\$32.24	\$806.00
28B	2T1190	HANDLE FOR 27B (UNION 90353)	20 EACH	Ames	\$5.91	\$118.20	Union	\$7.50	\$150.00	Union	\$8.97	\$179.40	Union	\$6.80	\$136.00
29B	2T1155	HAMMER, SLEDGE 8 LB (UNION 30532)	25 EACH	Madison	\$10.93	\$273.25	Union 30532	\$11.70	\$292.50	Union	\$28.71	\$717.75	Madison	\$12.20	\$305.00
30B	2T1205	HANDLE, HICKORY 36" FOR 29B (UNION 92001)	20 EACH	Madison	\$3.61	\$72.20	Union 92001	\$6.75	\$135.00	Union	\$10.76	\$215.20	Sequatichia	\$5.20	\$104.00
31B	2T1215	RAKE, LAWN AND LEAF W/HANDLE (UNION 64430)	60 EACH	Ames	\$5.25	\$315.00	Union 64430	\$6.49	\$389.40	Union	\$7.02	\$421.20	Union	\$6.80	\$408.00
32B	2T1220	RAKE, GARDEN BOW (UNION 63141)	100 EACH	Ames	\$14.62	\$1,462.00	Union	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	Union	\$9.42	\$942.00	Union	\$17.80	\$1,780.00
33B	2T1225	HOOK, POTATO, SOUTHERN PATTERN (UNION 75138), NO SUBSTITUTE	25 EACH	Ames	\$22.44	\$561.00	Union 75138	\$28.00	\$700.00	Union	\$31.65	\$791.25	Union	\$30.50	\$762.50
34B	2T1510	SHEARS, LOPPING, TUBULAR STEEL HANDLES (UNION 62337)	25 EACH	Ames	\$13.05	\$326.25	Union 62337	\$29.80	\$745.00	Union	\$15.56	\$389.00	Union	\$24.50	\$612.50
35B	2T1515	SHEARS, LOPPING, WOOD HANDLES (UNION 62382)	25 EACH	Ames	\$12.69	\$317.25	Union 62382	\$15.05	\$376.25	Union	\$29.96	\$749.00	Union	\$19.64	\$491.00
36B	2T1520	SHEARS, PRUNING (UNION 62504)	25 EACH	Ames	\$11.88	\$297.00	Union 62504	\$9.50	\$237.50	Union	\$8.36	\$209.00	Union	\$11.50	\$287.50
37B	2T1355	TAPE MEASURE, POWER LOCK, 12 FT STANLEY 33-912, NO SUBSTITUTE	25 EACH		No Bid	\$0.00	Empire 612	\$3.40	\$85.00	Stanley Tools	\$9.56	\$239.00	Stanley	\$9.70	\$242.50
38B	2T1360	TAPE MEASURE, POWER LOCK, 25 FT STANLEY 33-425, NO SUBSTITUTE	150 EACH		No Bid	\$0.00	Stanley	\$12.55	\$1,882.50	Stanley Tools	\$11.45	\$1,717.50	Stanley	\$13.40	\$2,010.00
39B	2T1365	TAPE MEASURE, 50 FT, STANLEY 34-404, NO SUBSTITUTE	15 EACH		No Bid	\$0.00	Stanley	\$18.00	\$270.00	Stanley Tools	\$26.10	\$391.50	Stanley	\$23.10	\$346.50

TABULATION

IFB 00-7996KK
GENERAL WAREHOUSE SUPPLIES

ITEM NO.	CATALOG NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	City Electric Supply 1708 9th Street West Bradenton, FL 34205			E & W Tool and Supply Inc. P. O. Box 1004 Mulberry, FL 33860			Grainger Industrial Supply 6685 Whitfield Industrial Avenue Sarasota, FL 34243			Jim & Slims Tool Supply, Inc. 13065 S. Belcher Road Largo, FL 33773		
				BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
22B	2T1240	PUTTY KNIFE, 5"	10 EACH		\$0.00		Red Devil	\$7.45	\$74.50	Hyde 5ML11	\$6.60	\$66.00	Hyde 02770	\$4.61	\$46.10
23B	2T1095	FILE, MILL, FLAT BASTARD 12"	40 EACH		\$0.00		Warrens ville	\$4.00	\$160.00	Nicholson 2A495	\$6.04	\$241.60	Nicholson 08737	\$6.79	\$271.60
24B	2T1105	FILE, MILL, HALF ROUND BASTARD 12"	10 EACH		\$0.00		Warrens ville	\$5.45	\$54.50	Nicholson 6A627	\$10.28	\$102.80	Nicholson 05094	\$10.91	\$109.10
25B	2T1110	FILE, MILL, ROUND BASTARD 12"	30 EACH		\$0.00		Warrens ville	\$3.25	\$97.50	Nicholson 6C967	\$6.05	\$181.50	Nicholson 12134	\$6.94	\$208.20
26B	2T1200	HANDLE, FILE TO FIT ABOVE FILES	5 EACH		\$0.00		Warrens ville	\$1.28	\$6.40	Nicholson 2H069	\$2.00	\$10.00	Nicholson 21471	\$1.99	\$9.95
27B	2T1090	POST HOLE DIGGER (UNION 78104)	25 EACH		\$0.00		Union	\$29.40	\$735.00	Ames 3KV61	\$20.19	\$504.75	Union 78104	\$27.72	\$693.00
28B	2T1190	HANDLE FOR 27B (UNION 90353)	20 EACH		\$0.00		Union	\$6.00	\$120.00		No Bid	\$0.00	Union 90353	\$5.67	\$113.40
29B	2T1155	HAMMER, SLEDGE 8 LB (UNION 30532)	25 EACH		\$0.00		Union	\$11.70	\$292.50	Ames 5ML21	\$9.46	\$236.50	Union 30560	\$11.06	\$276.50
30B	2T1205	HANDLE, HICKORY 36" FOR 29B (UNION 92001)	20 EACH		\$0.00		Union	\$6.60	\$132.00	Ames 5ML31	\$3.23	\$64.60	Union 92001	\$6.22	\$124.40
31B	2T1215	RAKE, LAWN AND LEAF W/HANDLE (UNION 64430)	60 EACH		\$0.00		Union	\$6.20	\$372.00		No Bid	\$0.00	Union 64430	\$5.83	\$349.80
32B	2T1220	RAKE, GARDEN BOW (UNION 63141)	100 EACH		\$0.00		Union	\$16.20	\$1,620.00	Ames 4WO30	\$19.28	\$1,928.00	Union 63141	\$15.28	\$1,528.00
33B	2T1225	HOOK, POTATO, SOUTHERN PATTERN (UNION 75138), NO SUBSTITUTE	25 EACH		\$0.00		Union	\$27.40	\$685.00		No Bid	\$0.00	Union 75138	\$25.81	\$645.25
34B	2T1510	SHEARS, LOPPING, TUBULAR STEEL HANDLES (UNION 62337)	25 EACH		\$0.00		Union	\$21.00	\$525.00		No Bid	\$0.00	Union 62346	\$19.78	\$494.50
35B	2T1515	SHEARS, LOPPING, WOOD HANDLES (UNION 62382)	25 EACH		\$0.00		Union	\$18.00	\$450.00	Fiskars 5W741	\$21.29	\$532.25	Union 62422	\$16.94	\$423.50
36B	2T1520	SHEARS, PRUNING (UNION 62504)	25 EACH		\$0.00		Union	\$10.50	\$262.50	Fiskars 5W738	\$8.88	\$222.00	Union 62548	\$9.89	\$247.25
37B	2T1355	TAPE MEASURE, POWER LOCK, 12 FT, STANLEY 33-912, NO SUBSTITUTE	25 EACH		\$0.00		1012 Lufkin	\$6.20	\$155.00	Stanley 33-912	\$8.65	\$216.25	Stanley 33-912	\$7.63	\$190.75
38B	2T1360	TAPE MEASURE, POWER LOCK, 25 FT, STANLEY 33-425, NO SUBSTITUTE	150 EACH		\$0.00		Stanley	\$13.20	\$1,980.00	Stanley 33-425	\$11.98	\$1,797.00	Stanley 33-425	\$11.67	\$1,750.50
39B	2T1365	TAPE MEASURE, 50 FT, STANLEY 34-404, NO SUBSTITUTE	15 EACH		\$0.00		#50 Lufkin	\$13.20	\$198.00	Stanley 34-404	\$20.07	\$301.05	Stanley 34-404	\$22.70	\$340.50

TABULATION

ITEM NO.		GENERAL WAREHOUSE SUPPLIES IFB 00-7996KK			Leads Building Products, Inc. 516 6th Avenue East Bradenton, FL 34232			Southern Lock & Supply Co. P. O. Box 1980 Pinellas park, FL 33780-1980			Superior Lamp & Supply 8627 Heritage Lane Bradenton, FL 34209			Uline, Inc. 2200 S. Lakeside Drive Waukegan, IL 60085		
CATALOG NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		
22B	PUTTY KNIFE, 5"	10 EACH	Red Devil	\$5.99	\$59.90		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		
23B	FILE, MILL, FLAT BASTARD 12"	40 EACH	Cooper	\$8.69	\$347.60		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		
24B	FILE, MILL, HALF ROUND BASTARD 12"	10 EACH	Cooper	\$14.79	\$147.90		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		
25B	FILE, MILL, ROUND BASTARD 12"	30 EACH	Cooper	\$8.99	\$269.70		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		
26B	HANDLE, FILE TO FIT ABOVE FILES	5 EACH	Cooper	\$2.49	\$12.45		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		
27B	POST HOLE DIGGER (UNION 78104)	25 EACH	Union	\$20.99	\$524.75		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		
28B	HANDLE FOR 27B (UNION 90353)	20 EACH	Union	\$5.99	\$119.80		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		
29B	HAMMER, SLEDGE 8 LB (UNION 30532)	25 EACH	Union	\$13.69	\$342.25		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		
30B	HANDLE, HICKORY 36" FOR 29B (UNION 92001)	20 EACH	Turner Day	\$7.29	\$145.80		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		
31B	RAKE, LAWN AND LEAF W/HANDLE (UNION 64430)	60 EACH	Union	\$7.39	\$443.40		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		
32B	RAKE, GARDEN BOW (UNION 63141)	100 EACH	Union	\$20.39	\$2,039.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		
33B	HOOK, POTATO, SOUTHERN PATTERN (UNION 75139), NO SUBSTITUTE	25 EACH	Union	\$32.39	\$809.75		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		
34B	SHEARS, LOPPING, TUBULAR STEEL HANDLES (UNION 62337)	25 EACH	Union	\$23.99	\$599.75		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		
35B	SHEARS, LOPPING, WOOD HANDLES (UNION 62382)	25 EACH	Union	\$20.29	\$507.25		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		
36B	SHEARS, PRUNING (UNION 62504)	25 EACH	Mincraft	\$3.49	\$87.25		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		
37B	TAPE MEASURE, POWER LOCK, 12 FT, STANLEY 33-912, NO SUBSTITUTE	25 EACH	Stanley	\$11.49	\$287.25		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		
38B	TAPE MEASURE, POWER LOCK, 25 FT, STANLEY 33-425, NO SUBSTITUTE	150 EACH	Stanley	\$11.99	\$1,798.50		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		
39B	TAPE MEASURE, 50 FT., STANLEY 34-404, NO SUBSTITUTE	15 EACH	Stanley	\$27.99	\$419.85		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		

TABULATION

IFB 00-7996KK
GENERAL WAREHOUSE SUPPLIES

ITEM NO.	CATALOG NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	A.A. CASEY CO.			Action Bolt & Tool			Alpine Industrial Inc.			Bert Lowe Supply		
				BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
40B	2T1370	TAPE MEASURE, 100 FT, STANLEY 34-402, NO SUBSTITUTE	30 EACH	No Bid	\$0.00	\$0.00	Stanley	\$29.99	\$899.70	Stanley Tools	\$29.00	\$870.00	Stanley	\$27.90	\$837.00
41B	2T1610	CAN, GAS, 5 GAL SAFETY EAGLE NO. U2-51-S, MUST MEET SAFETY REGULATIONS	50 EACH	Eagle	\$41.17	\$2,058.50	Eagle	\$34.10	\$1,705.00	Eagle Manuf Co.	\$14.36	\$718.00	Eagle	\$58.90	\$2,945.00
42B	2T1605	CAN, GAS, 2 GAL SAFETY EAGLE NO. U-20-S, MUST MEET SAFETY REGULATIONS	50 EACH	Eagle	\$18.23	\$911.50	Eagle	\$23.28	\$1,164.00	Oklahoma Rig	\$3.12	\$156.00	Eagle	\$27.82	\$1,391.00
43B	2T1615	GAS CAN FUNNEL, FITS 2 GAL SAFETY CAN ABOVE	25 EACH	Eagle	\$2.73	\$68.25	Eagle	\$2.65	\$66.25	Oklahoma Rig	\$1.92	\$48.00	Eagle	\$3.40	\$85.00
44B	2T1620	ROPE, POLYPRO 3/8", 600 FT/ROLL	40 EACH	Crowe	\$23.00	\$920.00	Wellington	\$23.00	\$920.00	The Lehigh Grp/Crawford	\$113.85	\$4,554.00	Winnmore	\$24.01	\$960.40
45B	2T1630	PADLOCK, MASTER #1, MUST ALL TAKE THE SAME KEY	60 EACH	Master	\$5.22	\$313.20	Master #1	\$5.75	\$345.00	Oklahoma Rig	\$10.77	\$646.20	Masterlock	\$6.24	\$374.40
46B	2T1635	PADLOCK, MASTER #3, MUST ALL TAKE THE SAME KEY	25 EACH	Master	\$4.60	\$115.00	Master #3	\$4.75	\$118.75	Oklahoma Rig	\$10.77	\$269.25	Masterlock	\$5.98	\$149.50
47B	2T1640	GARDEN HOSE, 5/8" X 25', BURST STRENGTH 500 PSI, GILMOUR FLEXOGEN 10-58025	30 EACH	Flexon	\$4.23	\$126.90	Gilmour	\$7.00	\$210.00	Teknor Apex Co.	\$10.76	\$322.80	Teknor Apex	\$8.80	\$264.00
48B	2T1645	GARDEN HOSE, 5/8" X 50', BURST STRENGTH 500 PSI, GILMOUR FLEXOGEN 10-58050	30 EACH	Flexon	\$6.17	\$185.10	Gilmour 10-58050	\$8.35	\$250.50	Gilmour Manuf Co	\$18.36	\$550.80	Teknor Apex	\$14.90	\$447.00
49B	2T1650	GARDEN HOSE, 3/4" X 50', BURST STRENGTH 500 PSI, GILMOUR FLEXOGEN 10-34050	40 EACH	Flexon	\$12.41	\$496.40	Gilmour 10-34050	\$14.95	\$598.00	Teknor Apex Co.	\$34.46	\$1,378.40	Teknor Apex	\$20.40	\$816.00
50B	2T1015	COOLERS, PLASTIC, HIGH DENSITY, FOAMED IN-PLACE INSULATED, HIGH IMPACT EXTERIOR, PURE WHITE LINING, NYLON, DRIP-PROOF RECESSED SPIGOT (IGLOO), 2 GALLON, DESCRIPTION ABOVE	45 EACH	Igloo	\$11.70	\$526.50	Igloo	\$10.75	\$483.75		\$16.19	\$728.55	Igloo	\$14.00	\$630.00
51B	2T1020	3 GALLON, DESCRIPTION ABOVE	25 EACH	Igloo	\$15.34	\$383.50	Igloo	\$14.08	\$352.00	Igloo 913000	\$13.33	\$333.25	Igloo	\$18.30	\$457.50
52B	2T1025	5 GALLON, DESCRIPTION ABOVE	25 EACH	Igloo	\$19.14	\$478.50	Igloo	\$17.50	\$437.50	Igloo 913500	\$37.33	\$933.25	Igloo	\$21.80	\$545.00
53B	2T1030	10 GALLON, DESCRIPTION ABOVE	15 EACH	Igloo	\$30.40	\$456.00	Igloo	\$33.50	\$502.50	Igloo 49602	\$25.00	\$375.00	Igloo	\$33.10	\$496.50
54B	2T1770	TAPE, DUCT 2" X 60 YARDS	250 ROLL	United Tape	\$2.37	\$592.50	Shur Tape	\$2.38	\$595.00	Tampa DC Hurricane Supply	\$4.16	\$1,040.00	Shurtape	\$3.32	\$830.00
55B	2T1755	TAPE, MASKING 1" X 60 YARDS	100 ROLL	United Tape	\$0.66	\$66.00	United	\$0.67	\$67.00	3M Company	\$1.87	\$187.00	Tesa Tape	\$0.80	\$80.00

TABULATION

IFB 00-7996KK
GENERAL WAREHOUSE SUPPLIES

ITEM NO.	CATALOG NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	City Electric Supply			E & W Tool and Supply Inc.			Grainger Industrial Supply			Jim & Slims Tool Supply, Inc.		
				BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
40B	2T1370	TAPE MEASURE, 100 FT., STANLEY 34-402, NO SUBSTITUTE	30 EACH		\$0.00	\$895.50	Stanley	\$29.85	\$895.50	Stanley 34-442	\$24.27	\$728.10	Stanley 34-402	\$25.52	\$765.60
41B	2T1610	CAN, GAS, 5 GAL SAFETY EAGLE NO. U2-51-S, MUST MEET SAFETY REGULATIONS	50 EACH		\$0.00	\$2,700.00	Eagle	\$54.00	\$2,700.00	Eagle 2W314	\$48.84	\$2,442.00	Justrite 10-821	\$42.41	\$2,120.50
42B	2T1605	CAN, GAS, 2 GAL SAFETY EAGLE NO. U-20-S, MUST MEET SAFETY REGULATIONS	50 EACH		\$0.00	\$1,200.00	Eagle	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	Eagle 2W429	\$19.96	\$998.00	Justrite 10-501	\$18.80	\$940.00
43B	2T1615	GAS CAN FUNNEL, FITS 2 GAL SAFETY CAN ABOVE	25 EACH		\$0.00	\$70.00	Eagle	\$2.80	\$70.00	Eagle X853	\$2.56	\$64.00	Justrite 11-200	\$2.92	\$73.00
44B	2T1620	ROPE, POLYPRO 3/8", 600 FT/ROLL	40 EACH		\$0.00	\$810.00	Winnie	\$20.25	\$810.00	Crowe 2W732	\$24.94	\$997.60	Wellington J212-450600YB	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
45B	2T1630	PADLOCK, MASTER #1, MUST ALL TAKE THE SAME KEY	60 EACH		\$0.00	\$300.00	Master	\$5.00	\$300.00	Master 1KA-2246	\$5.46	\$327.60	Master IKA 2001	\$6.61	\$396.60
46B	2T1635	PADLOCK, MASTER #3, MUST ALL TAKE THE SAME KEY	25 EACH		\$0.00	\$110.00	Master	\$4.40	\$110.00	Master 3KA-3476	\$4.79	\$119.75	Master 3KA 0356	\$5.64	\$141.00
47B	2T1640	GARDEN HOSE, 5/8" X 25', BURST STRENGTH 500 PSI, GILMOUR FLEXOGEN 10-58025	30 EACH		\$0.00	\$322.50	Gilmour	\$10.75	\$322.50		No Bid	\$0.00	Gilmore 10-58025	\$9.00	\$270.00
48B	2T1645	GARDEN HOSE, 5/8" X 50', BURST STRENGTH 500 PSI, GILMOUR FLEXOGEN 10-58050	30 EACH		\$0.00	\$536.70	Gilmour	\$17.89	\$536.70	Swan 2P551	\$15.21	\$456.30	Gilmore 10-58050	\$15.00	\$450.00
49B	2T1650	GARDEN HOSE, 3/4" X 50', BURST STRENGTH 500 PSI, GILMOUR FLEXOGEN 10-34050	40 EACH		\$0.00	\$1,038.00	Gilmour	\$25.95	\$1,038.00	Swan 1P650	\$28.44	\$1,137.60	Gilmore 10-34050	\$21.76	\$870.40
50B	2T1015	COOLERS, PLASTIC, HIGH DENSITY, FOAMED IN-PLACE INSULATED, HIGH IMPACT EXTERIOR, PURE WHITE LINING, NYLON, DRIP-PROOF RECESSED SPIGOT (IGLOO), 2 GALLON, DESCRIPTION ABOVE	45 EACH		\$0.00	\$546.75	Igloo	\$12.15	\$546.75		No Bid	\$0.00	Igloo 421	\$11.80	\$531.00
51B	2T1020	3 GALLON, DESCRIPTION ABOVE	25 EACH		\$0.00	\$398.75	Igloo	\$15.95	\$398.75	Igloo 431	\$19.59	\$489.75	Igloo 431	\$15.00	\$375.00
52B	2T1025	5 GALLON, DESCRIPTION ABOVE	25 EACH		\$0.00	\$497.00	Igloo	\$19.88	\$497.00	Igloo 451	\$23.18	\$579.50	Igloo 451	\$18.35	\$458.75
53B	2T1030	10 GALLON, DESCRIPTION ABOVE	15 EACH		\$0.00	\$455.25	Igloo	\$30.35	\$455.25	Igloo 4101	\$36.80	\$552.00	Igloo 4101	\$28.25	\$423.75
54B	2T1770	TAPE, DUCT 2" X 60 YARDS	250 ROLL		\$0.00	\$695.00	United	\$2.78	\$695.00	Nashvor 5AD15	\$3.47	\$867.50	United UT1055	\$2.75	\$687.50
55B	2T1755	TAPE, MASKING 1" X 60 YARDS	100 ROLL		\$0.00	\$72.00	United	\$0.72	\$72.00	3M 2A675	\$4.64	\$464.00	United 771	\$0.79	\$79.00

TABULATION

IFB 00-7996KK
GENERAL WAREHOUSE SUPPLIES

ITEM NO.	CATALOG NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	Leeds Building Products, Inc.			Southern Lock & Supply Co.			Superior Lamp & Supply			Uline, Inc.				
				BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE		
40B	2T1370	TAPE MEASURE, 100 FT, STANLEY 34-402, NO SUBSTITUTE	30 EACH	Stanley	\$33.89	\$1,016.70		No Bid	\$0.00			No Bid	\$0.00			No Bid	\$0.00
41B	2T1610	CAN, GAS, 5 GAL SAFETY EAGLE NO. U2-S, MUST MEET SAFETY REGULATIONS	50 EACH	Eagle	\$29.99	\$1,499.50		No Bid	\$0.00			No Bid	\$0.00			No Bid	\$0.00
42B	2T1605	CAN, GAS, 2 GAL SAFETY EAGLE NO. U-20-S, MUST MEET SAFETY REGULATIONS	50 EACH	Eagle	\$27.99	\$1,399.50		No Bid	\$0.00			No Bid	\$0.00			No Bid	\$0.00
43B	2T1615	GAS CAN FUNNEL, FITS 2 GAL SAFETY CAN ABOVE	25 EACH	Eagle	\$3.49	\$87.25		No Bid	\$0.00			No Bid	\$0.00			No Bid	\$0.00
44B	2T1620	ROPE, POLYPRO 3/8", 600 FT/ROLL	40 EACH	Wellington	\$39.19	\$1,567.60		No Bid	\$0.00			No Bid	\$0.00			No Bid	\$0.00
45B	2T1630	PADLOCK, MASTER #1, MUST ALL TAKE THE SAME KEY	60 EACH	Master	\$6.09	\$365.40		Master	\$4.99	\$299.40		No Bid	\$0.00			No Bid	\$0.00
46B	2T1635	PADLOCK, MASTER #3, MUST ALL TAKE THE SAME KEY	25 EACH	Master	\$5.39	\$134.75		Master	\$4.39	\$109.75		No Bid	\$0.00			No Bid	\$0.00
47B	2T1640	GARDEN HOSE, 5/8" X 25' BURST STRENGTH 500 PSI, GILMOUR FLEXOGEN 10-58025	30 EACH	Gilmour	\$11.99	\$359.70			--No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00			No Bid	\$0.00
48B	2T1645	GARDEN HOSE, 5/8" X 50' BURST STRENGTH 500 PSI, GILMOUR FLEXOGEN 10-58050	30 EACH	Gilmour	\$19.89	\$596.70		No Bid	\$0.00			No Bid	\$0.00			No Bid	\$0.00
49B	2T1650	GARDEN HOSE, 3/4" X 50' BURST STRENGTH 500 PSI, GILMOUR FLEXOGEN 10-34050	40 EACH	Gilmour	\$27.59	\$1,103.60		No Bid	\$0.00			No Bid	\$0.00			No Bid	\$0.00
50B	2T1015	COOLERS, PLASTIC, HIGH DENSITY, FOAMED IN-PLACE INSULATED, HIGH IMPACT EXTERIOR, PURE WHITE LINING, NYLON, DRIP-PROOF RECESSED SPIGOT (IGLOO), 2 GALLON, DESCRIPTION ABOVE	45 EACH	Igloo	\$16.19	\$728.55		No Bid	\$0.00			No Bid	\$0.00			No Bid	\$0.00
51B	2T1020	3 GALLON, DESCRIPTION ABOVE	25 EACH	Igloo	\$21.19	\$529.75		No Bid	\$0.00			No Bid	\$0.00			No Bid	\$0.00
52B	2T1025	5-GALLON, DESCRIPTION ABOVE	25 EACH	Igloo	\$25.09	\$627.25		No Bid	\$0.00			No Bid	\$0.00			No Bid	\$0.00
53B	2T1030	10 GALLON, DESCRIPTION ABOVE	15 EACH	Igloo	\$38.19	\$572.85		No Bid	\$0.00			No Bid	\$0.00			No Bid	\$0.00
54B	2T1770	TAPE, DUCT 2" X 60 YARDS	250 ROLL	Intertape	\$2.49	\$622.50		No Bid	\$0.00			No Bid	\$0.00		Uline	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
55B	2T1755	TAPE, MASKING 1" X 60 YARDS	100 ROLL	Intertape	\$0.89	\$89.00		No Bid	\$0.00			No Bid	\$0.00		Uline	\$1.94	\$194.00

TABULATION

ITEM NO.	CATALOG NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	A.A. CASEY CO.			Action Bolt & Tool			Alpine Industrial Inc.			Bert Lowe Supply		
				BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
56B	2T1760	TAPE, MASKING 2" X 60 YARDS	200 ROLL	United Tape	\$1.32	\$264.00	United	\$1.35	\$270.00	24 Koddy Comply Shop Due 1st	\$2.73	\$546.00	Tesa Tape	\$1.60	\$320.00
57B	2T1600	BRUSH, WIRE 14" LONG HANDLE	50 EACH	Anchor	\$1.18	\$59.00	Salt	\$1.25	\$62.50	Great Neck Import	\$2.96	\$148.00	Anchor	\$1.30	\$65.00
58B	2T1160	HAMMER, CONCRETE BLOCK, 16 - 18 OUNCE	15 EACH	Madison	\$5.50	\$82.50	Stanley	\$22.00	\$330.00	Org111	\$13.69	\$205.35	Madison	\$11.80	\$177.00
59B	3Z1210	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM 1	30 EACH												
60B	3Z1215	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM 1	10 PACK												
61B	2T1075	7-PIECE COLD CHISEL SET WITH POUCH	10 EACH	Baltimore	\$18.56	\$185.60	Baltimore	\$14.50	\$145.00	Oklahoma Rig	\$27.76	\$277.60	Proto	\$31.20	\$312.00
62B	2T1080	6-PIECE PIN PUNCH SET WITH POUCH	10 EACH	Baltimore	\$15.50	\$155.00	Baltimore	\$10.75	\$107.50	Oklahoma Rig	\$21.48	\$214.80	Proto	\$24.60	\$246.00
63B	2T1085	12-PIECE PUNCH AND CHISEL SET WITH POUCH	20 EACH	Baltimore	\$34.29	\$685.80	Baltimore	\$32.50	\$650.00	Oklahoma Rig	\$76.61	\$1,532.20	Proto	\$42.94	\$858.80
64B	2T1335	PLIERS, VISE GRIP 7WR	24 EACH	Vise Grip	\$6.94	\$166.56	American Tool 7WR	\$8.40	\$201.60	Oklahoma Rig	\$11.88	\$285.12	Vise Grip	\$9.15	\$219.60
65B	2T1340	PLIERS, VISE GRIP 10WR	50 EACH	Vise Grip	\$7.43	\$371.50	American 10WR	\$8.75	\$437.50	American Tool Co	\$13.08	\$654.00	Vise Grip	\$9.70	\$485.00
66B	2T1345	PLIERS, VISE GRIP 6LN	15 EACH	Vise Grip	\$7.38	\$110.70	American 6LN	\$8.55	\$128.25	American Tool Co	\$13.08	\$196.20	Vise Grip	\$9.95	\$149.25
67B	2T1435	SCREWDRIVER, PLASTIC HANDLE, 4" X 1/4" STD TIP SQ SHANK	40 EACH	Pratt Read	\$1.58	\$63.20	Channel Lock 74	\$2.10	\$84.00	American Tool Co	\$3.56	\$142.40	Pratt Read	\$1.70	\$68.00
68B	2T1440	SCREWDRIVER, PLASTIC HANDLE, 6" X 5/16" STD TIP SQ SHANK	50 EACH	Pratt Read	\$2.32	\$116.00	106	\$3.40	\$170.00	Western Forge Corp.	\$4.40	\$220.00	Pratt Read	\$2.24	\$112.00
69B	2T1445	SCREWDRIVER, PLASTIC HANDLE, 8" X 3/8" STD TIP SQ SHANK	50 EACH	Pratt Read	\$3.17	\$158.50	108	\$4.00	\$200.00	Western Forge Corp.	\$5.38	\$269.00	Pratt Read	\$3.42	\$171.00
70B	2T1450	SCREWDRIVER, PLASTIC HANDLE, 10" X 3/8" STD TIP SQ SHANK	45 EACH	Pratt Read	\$3.61	\$162.45	110	\$4.60	\$207.00	Western Forge Corp.	\$5.38	\$242.10	Pratt Read	\$3.90	\$175.50
71B	2T1455	SCREWDRIVER, PLASTIC HANDLE, 12" X 1/2" STD TIP SQ SHANK	18 EACH	Klein	\$8.83	\$158.94	Channel Lock	\$7.00	\$126.00	Western Forge Corp.	\$8.84	\$159.12	Stanley	\$7.82	\$140.76
72B	2T1460	SCREWDRIVER, PLASTIC HANDLE, 2 1/2" PHL #0 TIP ROUND SHANK	15 EACH	Pratt Read	\$1.55	\$23.25	Channel Lock	\$2.20	\$33.00	Western Forge Corp.	\$3.34	\$50.10	Pratt Read	\$1.72	\$25.80
73B	2T1465	SCREWDRIVER, PLASTIC HANDLE, 3" L PHL #1 TIP ROUND SHANK	10 EACH	Pratt Read	\$1.22	\$12.20	P14	\$2.20	\$22.00	Western Forge Corp.	\$4.32	\$43.20	Pratt Read	\$1.45	\$14.50
74B	2T1470	SCREWDRIVER, PLASTIC HANDLE, 4" L PHL #2 TIP ROUND SHANK	35 EACH	Pratt Read	\$1.47	\$51.45	P24	\$2.60	\$91.00	Western Forge Corp.	\$4.40	\$154.00	Pratt Read	\$1.80	\$63.00
75B	2T1480	SCREWDRIVER, PLASTIC HANDLE, 6" L PHL #3 TIP ROUND SHANK	15 EACH	Pratt Read	\$2.02	\$30.30	P36	\$3.90	\$58.50	Western Forge Corp.	\$4.56	\$68.40	Pratt Read	\$2.48	\$37.20

TABULATION

ITEM NO.	CATALOG NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	City Electric Supply				E & W Tool and Supply Inc.				Grainger Industrial Supply				Jim & Slims Tool Supply, Inc.			
				BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
56B	2T1760	TAPE, MASKING 2" X 60 YARDS	200 ROLL		\$0.00		United	\$1.25	\$250.00		3M 2A677	\$9.36	\$1,872.00	United 772	\$1.69	\$338.00			
57B	2T1600	BRUSH, WIRE 14" LONG HANDLE	50 EACH		\$0.00		Weiler	\$1.25	\$62.50		Weiler 6X877	\$2.01	\$100.50	Salt 05760	\$2.35	\$117.50			
58B	2T1160	HAMMER, CONCRETE BLOCK, 16 - 18 OUNCE	15 EACH		\$0.00		Madison Mill	\$7.15	\$107.25			No Bid	\$0.00	Estwing E320BL	\$21.25	\$318.75			
59B	3Z1210	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM 1	30 EACH																
60B	3Z1215	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM 1	10 PACK																
61B	2T1075	7-PIECE COLD CHISEL SET WITH POUCH	10 EACH		\$0.00		Mayhew	\$22.60	\$226.00		Stanley 3R151	\$26.39	\$263.90	Allen 25658	\$19.14	\$191.40			
62B	2T1080	6-PIECE PIN PUNCH SET WITH POUCH	10 EACH		\$0.00		Mayhew	\$17.25	\$172.50		Westward 4PM13	\$11.86	\$118.60	Allen 25630	\$19.14	\$191.40			
63B	2T1085	12-PIECE PUNCH AND CHISEL SET WITH POUCH	20 EACH		\$0.00		Mayhew	\$36.30	\$726.00		Stanly 3R074	\$35.12	\$702.40	Allen 25677	\$44.63	\$892.60			
64B	2T1335	PLIERS, VISE GRIP 7WR	24 EACH		\$0.00		Vise Grip	\$8.15	\$195.60		Vise 7WR	\$8.62	\$206.88	Visegrip 7WR	\$8.00	\$192.00			
65B	2T1340	PLIERS, VISE GRIP 10WR	50 EACH		\$0.00		Vise Grip-	\$8.75	\$437.50		Vise 10WR	\$9.34	\$467.00	Visegrip 10WR	\$8.56	\$428.00			
66B	2T1345	PLIERS, VISE GRIP 6LN	15 EACH		\$0.00		Vise Grip	\$8.70	\$130.50		Vise 6LN	\$9.17	\$137.55	Visegrip 6LN	\$8.51	\$127.65			
67B	2T1435	SCREWDRIVER, PLASTIC HANDLE, 4" X 1/4" STD TIP SQ SHANK	40 EACH		\$0.00		Wright	\$2.45	\$98.00		Stanley 4PM73	\$1.30	\$52.00	Stanley 66-174	\$3.00	\$120.00			
68B	2T1440	SCREWDRIVER, PLASTIC HANDLE, 6" X 5/16" STD TIP SQ SHANK	50 EACH		\$0.00		Wright	\$3.30	\$165.00		Stanley 4PM74	\$1.95	\$97.50	Stanley 66-176	\$4.01	\$200.50			
69B	2T1445	SCREWDRIVER, PLASTIC HANDLE, 8" X 3/8" STD TIP SQ SHANK	50 EACH		\$0.00		Wright	\$4.95	\$247.50		Stanley 4PM75	\$2.74	\$137.00	Stanley 66-178	\$5.04	\$252.00			
70B	2T1450	SCREWDRIVER, PLASTIC HANDLE, 10" X 3/8" STD TIP SQ SHANK	45 EACH		\$0.00		Wright	\$5.50	\$247.50		Stanley 4PM76	\$2.95	\$132.75	Stanley 66-170	\$6.37	\$286.65			
71B	2T1455	SCREWDRIVER, PLASTIC HANDLE, 12" X 1/2" STD TIP SQ SHANK	18 EACH		\$0.00		Xcellite	\$11.95	\$215.10		Stanley 6C260	\$5.98	\$107.64	Stanley 66-172	\$7.14	\$128.52			
72B	2T1460	SCREWDRIVER, PLASTIC HANDLE, 2 1/2" PHL #0 TIP ROUND SHANK	15 EACH		\$0.00		Armstrong	\$3.75	\$56.25		Stanley 6C237	\$1.69	\$25.35	Stanley 65-320	\$0.80	\$12.00			
73B	2T1465	SCREWDRIVER, PLASTIC HANDLE, 3" L PHL #1 TIP ROUND SHANK	10 EACH		\$0.00		Wright	\$2.50	\$25.00		Stanley 6C238	\$1.89	\$18.90	Stanley 65-321	\$0.89	\$8.90			
74B	2T1470	SCREWDRIVER, PLASTIC HANDLE, 4" L PHL #2 TIP ROUND SHANK	35 EACH		\$0.00		Wright	\$2.50	\$87.50		Stanley 6C239	\$2.30	\$80.50	Stanley 05-322	\$0.97	\$33.95			
75B	2T1480	SCREWDRIVER, PLASTIC HANDLE, 6" L PHL #3 TIP ROUND SHANK	15 EACH		\$0.00		Wright	\$3.65	\$54.75		Stanley 6C240	\$3.20	\$48.00	Stanley 65-323	\$1.52	\$22.80			

TABULATION

IFB 00-7996KK
GENERAL WAREHOUSE SUPPLIES

ITEM NO.	CATALOG NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	Leeds Building Products, Inc.			Southern Lock & Supply Co.			Superior Lamp & Supply			Uline, Inc.		
				BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
56B	2T1760	TAPE, MASKING 2" X 60 YARDS	200 ROLL												
57B	2T1600	BRUSH, WIRE 14" LONG HANDLE	50 EACH	Intertape	\$1.69	\$338.00									
58B	2T1160	HAMMER, CONCRETE BLOCK, 16-18 OUNCE	15 EACH	Olympia	\$1.19	\$59.50									
59B	3Z1210	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM 1	30 EACH	Olympia	\$6.49	\$97.35									
60B	3Z1215	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM 1	10 PACK												
61B	2T1075	7-PIECE COLD CHISEL SET WITH POUCH	10 EACH		No Bid	\$0.00									
62B	2T1080	6-PIECE PIN PUNCH SET WITH POUCH	10 EACH		No Bid	\$0.00									
63B	2T1085	12-PIECE PUNCH AND CHISEL SET WITH POUCH	20 EACH		No Bid	\$0.00									
64B	2T1335	PLIERS, VISE GRIP 7WR	24 EACH	American Tool	\$9.79	\$234.96									
65B	2T1340	PLIERS, VISE GRIP 10WR	50 EACH	American Tool	\$10.49	\$524.50									
66B	2T1345	PLIERS, VISE GRIP 6LN	15 EACH	American Tool	\$10.39	\$155.85									
67B	2T1435	SCREWDRIVER, PLASTIC HANDLE, 4" X 1/4" STD TIP SQ SHANK	40 EACH	Cooper	\$2.69	\$107.60									
68B	2T1440	SCREWDRIVER, PLASTIC HANDLE, 6" X 5/16" STD TIP SQ SHANK	50 EACH	Cooper	\$3.79	\$189.50									
69B	2T1445	SCREWDRIVER, PLASTIC HANDLE, 8" X 3/8" STD TIP SQ SHANK	50 EACH	Cooper	\$4.59	\$229.50									
70B	2T1450	SCREWDRIVER, PLASTIC HANDLE, 10" X 3/8" STD TIP SQ SHANK	45 EACH	Olympia	\$4.39	\$197.55									
71B	2T1455	SCREWDRIVER, PLASTIC HANDLE, 12" X 1/2" STD TIP SQ SHANK	18 EACH		No Bid	\$0.00									
72B	2T1460	SCREWDRIVER, PLASTIC HANDLE, 2 1/2" PHL #0 TIP ROUND SHANK	15 EACH	Olympia	\$1.29	\$19.35									
73B	2T1465	SCREWDRIVER, PLASTIC HANDLE, 3" L PHL #1 TIP ROUND SHANK	10 EACH	Cooper	\$1.89	\$18.90									
74B	2T1470	SCREWDRIVER, PLASTIC HANDLE, 4" L PHL #2 TIP ROUND SHANK	35 EACH	Cooper	\$2.19	\$76.65									
75B	2T1480	SCREWDRIVER, PLASTIC HANDLE, 6" L PHL #3 TIP ROUND SHANK	15 EACH	Cooper	\$3.19	\$47.85									

TABULATION

ITEM NO.	CATALOG NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	A.A. CASEY CO.			Action Bolt & Tool			Alpine Industrial Inc.			Bert Lowe Supply		
				BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
76B	2T1485	SCREWDRIVER, PLASTIC HANDLE, 8" L PHL #4 TIP ROUND SHANK	10 EACH	Pratt Read	\$3.05	\$30.50	Channel Lock	\$6.00	\$60.00	Western Forge Corp.	\$7.56	\$75.60	Pratt Read	\$3.30	\$33.00
77B	2T1545	WRENCH, PIPE, FORGED STEEL 10" RIDGID 31010	15 EACH	Ridgid	\$14.51	\$217.65	Wright 9449	\$13.65	\$204.75	Buck Brothers Mfg	\$7.99	\$119.85	Ridgid	\$16.75	\$251.25
78B	2T1550	WRENCH, PIPE, FORGED STEEL 14" RIDGID 31020	10 EACH	Ridgid	\$19.03	\$190.30	9450	\$24.95	\$249.50	Ridge Tool Co.	\$25.00	\$250.00	Ridgid	\$20.98	\$209.80
79B	2T1555	WRENCH, PIPE, FORGED STEEL 18" RIDGID 31025	10 EACH	Ridgid	\$27.23	\$272.30	9451	\$30.95	\$309.50	Ridge Tool Co.	\$36.25	\$362.50	Ridgid	\$31.50	\$315.00
80B	2T1560	WRENCH, PIPE, FORGED STEEL 24" RIDGID 31030	10 EACH	Ridgid	\$42.94	\$429.40	9452	\$48.30	\$483.00	Ridge Tool Co.	\$56.00	\$560.00	Ridgid	\$49.64	\$496.40
81B	2T1130	HAMMER, NAIL, STEEL HANDLE CURVED CLAW, 16 OUNCE	15 EACH	Nicholson	\$19.30	\$289.50	Stanley	\$12.25	\$183.75	Great Neck Import	\$11.46	\$171.90	Stanley	\$14.45	\$216.75
82B	2T1135	HAMMER, NAIL, STEEL HANDLE STRAIGHT CLAW, 16 OUNCE	30 EACH	Nicholson	\$19.30	\$579.00	Stanley	\$12.25	\$367.50	Eswing Mfg Co	\$25.00	\$750.00	Stanley	\$11.40	\$342.00
83B	2T1165	HAMMER, BLACKSMITH'S, 3 LB DOUBLE FACED, 12" MIN HANDLE	36 EACH	Madison	\$5.90	\$212.40	Union 30529	\$8.15	\$293.40	Eswing Mfg Co	\$27.25	\$981.00	Madison	\$7.10	\$255.60
84B	2T1170	HAMMER, BLACKSMITH'S, 4 LB DOUBLE FACED, 12" MIN HANDLE	24 EACH	Madison	\$6.75	\$162.00	Union 30530	\$8.95	\$214.80	Collins Ave	\$18.27	\$438.48	Madison	\$8.20	\$196.80
85B	2T1285	PLIERS, COMBINATION/SLIP JOINT FORGED STEEL 6"	20 EACH	Channellock	\$4.39	\$87.80	Channel Lock 526	\$4.25	\$85.00	S-DC Tools	\$4.56	\$91.20	Stanley	\$3.44	\$68.80
86B	2T1290	PLIERS, COMBINATION/SLIP JOINT FORGED STEEL 8"	22 EACH	Channellock	\$8.39	\$184.58	548	\$9.35	\$205.70	Great Neck Imports	\$5.71	\$125.62	Stanley	\$4.50	\$99.00
87B	2T1310	PLIERS, LONG NOSE, STEEL, 5" STANLEY 84-120	10 EACH	Klein	\$12.22	\$122.20	Stanley 84-120	\$5.10	\$51.00	Stanley	\$6.86	\$68.60	Stanley	\$4.80	\$48.00
88B	2T1315	PLIERS, LONG NOSE, STEEL, 6" STANLEY 84-121	24 EACH	Klein	\$11.38	\$273.12	Stanley 84-121	\$5.54	\$132.96	Stanley	\$16.67	\$400.08	Stanley	\$5.20	\$124.80
89B	2T1320	PLIERS, LONG NOSE, STEEL, 8" STANLEY 84-123	15 EACH	Klein	\$15.17	\$227.55	Stanley 84-123	\$6.23	\$93.45	Stanley	\$8.01	\$120.15	Stanley	\$5.95	\$89.25
90B	2T1325	PLIERS, LINESMAN STEEL 7" INSULATED GRIPS, STANLEY 84-150	12 EACH	Klein	\$17.95	\$215.40	Stanley 84-150	\$6.60	\$79.20	Stanley	\$8.01	\$96.12	Stanley	\$6.20	\$74.40
91B	2T1330	PLIERS, LINESMAN STEEL 8" INSULATED GRIPS, STANLEY 84-151	12 EACH	Klein	\$17.48	\$209.76	Stanley 84-151	\$7.35	\$88.20	Stanley	\$8.01	\$96.12	Stanley	\$6.80	\$81.60
92B	2T1565	WRENCH, ADJUSTABLE STEEL 8", STANLEY 87-368	30 EACH	Wright	\$8.74	\$262.20	Stanley 87-368	\$7.05	\$211.50	Stanley	\$8.36	\$250.80	Stanley	\$6.64	\$199.20
93B	2T1570	WRENCH, ADJUSTABLE STEEL 10", STANLEY 87-470	30 EACH	Wright	\$11.13	\$333.90	Stanley 87-470	\$9.14	\$274.20	Stanley	\$12.00	\$360.00	Stanley	\$8.85	\$265.50
94B	2T1575	WRENCH, ADJUSTABLE STEEL 12", STANLEY 87-472	40 EACH	Wright	\$14.98	\$599.20	Stanley 87-472	\$12.42	\$496.80	Stanley	\$22.88	\$915.20	Stanley	\$11.92	\$476.80

TABLATION

IFB 00-7996KK

GENERAL WAREHOUSE SUPPLIES

ITEM NO.	CATALOG NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	City Electric Supply			E & W Tool and Supply Inc.			Grainger Industrial Supply			Jim & Silms Tool Supply, Inc.		
				BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
76B	2T1485	SCREWDRIVER, PLASTIC HANDLE, 8" L PHIL #4 TIP ROUND SHANK	10 EACH		\$0.00		Wright	\$4.90	\$49.00	Stanley 6C241	\$4.15	\$41.50	Stanley 64-104	\$4.37	\$43.70
77B	2T1545	WRENCH, PIPE, FORGED STEEL 10" RIDGID 31010	15 EACH	\$0.00	\$0.00	Rigid	\$16.75	\$251.25	Rigid 4A498	\$13.88	\$208.20	Reed RW10	\$15.27	\$229.05	
78B	2T1550	WRENCH, PIPE, FORGED STEEL 14" RIDGID 31020	10 EACH	\$0.00	\$0.00	Rigid	\$22.00	\$220.00	Rigid 4A499	\$18.25	\$182.50	Reed RW14	\$20.08	\$200.80	
79B	2T1555	WRENCH, PIPE, FORGED STEEL 18" RIDGID 31025	10 EACH	\$0.00	\$0.00	Rigid	\$31.50	\$315.00	Rigid 4A500	\$26.13	\$261.30	Reed RW18	\$28.76	\$287.60	
80B	2T1560	WRENCH, PIPE, FORGED STEEL 24" RIDGID 31030	10 EACH	\$0.00	\$0.00	Rigid	\$49.70	\$497.00	Rigid 4A501	\$41.18	\$411.80	Reed RW24	\$45.32	\$453.20	
81B	2T1130	HAMMER, NAIL, STEEL HANDLE CURVED CLAW, 16 OUNCE	15 EACH	\$0.00	\$0.00	Plumb	\$17.70	\$265.50	Westward 4YR53	\$17.81	\$267.15	Stanley 51-031	\$13.69	\$205.35	
82B	2T1135	HAMMER, NAIL, STEEL HANDLE STRAIGHT CLAW, 16 OUNCE	30 EACH	\$0.00	\$0.00	Plumb	\$17.70	\$531.00	Westward 4YR58	\$10.67	\$320.10	Stanley 51-517	\$9.81	\$294.30	
83B	2T1165	HAMMER, BLACKSMITH'S, 3 LB DOUBLE FACED, 12" MIN HANDLE	36 EACH	\$0.00	\$0.00	Madison Mill	\$6.50	\$234.00	Vaugh 5LL65	\$16.10	\$579.60	Stanley 56-803	\$11.43	\$411.48	
84B	2T1170	HAMMER, BLACKSMITH'S, 4 LB DOUBLE FACED, 12" MIN HANDLE	24 EACH	\$0.00	\$0.00	Madison Mill	\$7.40	\$177.60		No Bid	\$0.00	Stanley 56-804	\$12.67	\$304.08	
85B	2T1285	PLIERS, COMBINATION/SLIP JOINT FORGED STEEL 6"	20 EACH	\$0.00	\$0.00	Channel lock	\$4.60	\$92.00	Westward 4YT03	\$5.06	\$101.20	Stanley 84-106	\$2.88	\$57.60	
86B	2T1290	PLIERS, COMBINATION/SLIP JOINT FORGED STEEL 8"	22 EACH	\$0.00	\$0.00	Channel lock	\$8.75	\$192.50	Westward 4YT04	\$5.91	\$130.02	Stanley 84-107	\$3.73	\$82.06	
87B	2T1310	PLIERS, LONG NOSE, STEEL, 5" STANLEY 84-120	10 EACH	\$0.00	\$0.00	Stanley	\$5.25	\$52.50	Stanley 6R625	\$3.96	\$39.60	Stanley 84-120	\$4.17	\$41.70	
88B	2T1315	PLIERS, LONG NOSE, STEEL, 6" STANLEY 84-121	24 EACH	\$0.00	\$0.00	Stanley	\$5.55	\$133.20	Stanley 6R626	\$4.30	\$103.20	Stanley 84-121	\$4.52	\$108.48	
89B	2T1320	PLIERS, LONG NOSE, STEEL, 8" STANLEY 84-123	15 EACH	\$0.00	\$0.00	Channel lock	\$14.60	\$219.00	Stanley 6R627	\$4.84	\$72.60	Stanley 84-123	\$5.09	\$76.35	
90B	2T1325	PLIERS, LINESMAN STEEL 7" INSULATED GRIPS, STANLEY 84-150	12 EACH	\$0.00	\$0.00	Stanley	\$6.65	\$79.80	Stanley 6R654	\$5.13	\$61.56	Stanley 84-150	\$5.40	\$64.80	
91B	2T1330	PLIERS, LINESMAN STEEL 8" INSULATED GRIPS, STANLEY 84-151	12 EACH	\$0.00	\$0.00	Stanley	\$7.60	\$91.20	Stanley 6R635	\$5.70	\$68.40	Stanley 84-151	\$6.00	\$72.00	
92B	2T1565	WRENCH, ADJUSTABLE STEEL 8", STANLEY 87-368	30 EACH	\$0.00	\$0.00	Stanley	\$7.10	\$213.00	Stanley 6R643	\$5.47	\$164.10	Stanley 87-368	\$5.76	\$172.80	
93B	2T1570	WRENCH, ADJUSTABLE STEEL 10", STANLEY 87-470	30 EACH	\$0.00	\$0.00	Stanley	\$9.20	\$276.00	Stanley 6R645	\$7.10	\$213.00	Stanley 87-470	\$7.47	\$224.10	
94B	2T1575	WRENCH, ADJUSTABLE STEEL 12", STANLEY 87-472	40 EACH	\$0.00	\$0.00	Stanley	\$12.55	\$502.00	Stanley 6R646	\$9.65	\$386.00	Stanley 87-472	\$10.16	\$406.40	

TABULATION

IFB 00-7996KK
GENERAL WAREHOUSE SUPPLIES

ITEM NO.	CATALOG NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	Leeds Building Products, Inc.			Southern Lock & Supply Co.			Superior Lamp & Supply			Uline, Inc.		
				BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
76B	2T1485	SCREWDRIVER, PLASTIC HANDLE, 8" L, PHL #4 TIP ROUND SHANK	10 EACH		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00
77B	2T1545	WRENCH, PIPE, FORGED STEEL 10" RIDGID 31010	15 EACH	Ridge	\$17.19	\$257.85		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00
78B	2T1550	WRENCH, PIPE, FORGED STEEL 14" RIDGID 31020	10 EACH	Ridge	\$22.59	\$225.90		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00
79B	2T1555	WRENCH, PIPE, FORGED STEEL 18" RIDGID 31025	10 EACH	Ridge	\$33.99	\$339.90		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00
80B	2T1560	WRENCH, PIPE, FORGED STEEL 24" RIDGID 31030	10 EACH	Ridge	\$49.99	\$499.90		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00
81B	2T1130	HAMMER, NAIL, STEEL HANDLE CURVED CLAW, 16 OUNCE	15 EACH	Olympia	\$5.79	\$86.85		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00
82B	2T1135	HAMMER, NAIL, STEEL HANDLE STRAIGHT CLAW, 16 OUNCE	30 EACH	Olympia	\$5.79	\$173.70		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00
83B	2T1165	HAMMER, BLACKSMITH'S, 3 LB DOUBLE FACED, 12" MIN HANDLE	36 EACH	Union	\$8.39	\$302.04		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00
84B	2T1170	HAMMER, BLACKSMITH'S, 4 LB DOUBLE FACED, 12" MIN HANDLE	24 EACH	Union	\$8.99	\$215.76		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00
85B	2T1285	PLIERS, COMBINATION/SLIP JOINT FORGED STEEL 6"	20 EACH	Mintcraft	\$3.79	\$75.80		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00
86B	2T1290	PLIERS, COMBINATION/SLIP JOINT FORGED STEEL 8"	22 EACH	Mintcraft	\$4.39	\$96.58		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00
87B	2T1310	PLIERS, LONG NOSE, STEEL, 5" STANLEY 84-120	10 EACH	Stanley	\$5.99	\$59.90		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00
88B	2T1315	PLIERS, LONG NOSE, STEEL, 6" STANLEY 84-121	24 EACH	Stanley	\$6.49	\$155.76		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00
89B	2T1320	PLIERS, LONG NOSE, STEEL, 8" STANLEY 84-123	15 EACH	Stanley	\$7.29	\$109.35		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00
90B	2T1325	PLIERS, LINESMAN STEEL 7" INSULATED GRIPS, STANLEY 84-150	12 EACH	Stanley	\$7.69	\$92.28		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00
91B	2T1330	PLIERS, LINESMAN STEEL 8" INSULATED GRIPS, STANLEY 84-151	12 EACH	Stanley	\$8.49	\$101.88		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00
92B	2T1565	WRENCH, ADJUSTABLE STEEL 8", STANLEY 87-368	30 EACH	Stanley	\$8.19	\$245.70		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00
93B	2T1570	WRENCH, ADJUSTABLE STEEL 10", STANLEY 87-470	30 EACH	Stanley	\$9.49	\$284.70		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00
94B	2T1575	WRENCH, ADJUSTABLE STEEL 12", STANLEY 87-472	40 EACH	Mintcraft	\$10.19	\$407.60		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00

TABULATION

ITEM NO.		CATALOG NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	A.A. CASEY CO.			Action Bolt & Tool.			Alpine Industrial Inc.			Bert Lowe Supply		
					5124 Nebraska Avenue Tampa, FL 33603			6208 28th Street East Bradenton, FL 34203			11838 62nd Street North Largo, FL 33773			5402 E. Diana Street Tampa, FL 33610		
ITEM NO.	CATALOG NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
95B	2T1580	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM 1	30 EACH													
96B	2T1585	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM 1	50 EACH													
97B	2T1590	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM 1	340 EACH													
98B	2T1595	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM 1	15 EACH													
99B	2T1040	HATCHET, STEEL, 3 1/2" BLADE X 13" L MIN.	12 EACH	Madison	\$6.11	\$73.32	Stanley	\$30.75	\$369.00	Shur-Line Inc	\$24.10	\$289.20	Madison	\$14.80	\$177.60	
100B	2T1050	MACHETE, HIGH CARBON STEEL, 24"	20 EACH	No Bid	\$0.00					Oklahoma Rig	\$11.27	\$225.40	Madison	\$6.80	\$136.00	
101B	2T1065	BLADE, HACKSAW HS 18T, 12" (10 PACK)	35 EACH	Greenlist	\$0.70	\$24.50	Lenox	\$10.10	\$353.50	Disston Inc.	\$2.98	\$104.30	Nicholson	\$12.40	\$434.00	
102B	2T1070	BLADE, HACKSAW HS 32T, 12" (10 PACK)	20 EACH	Greenlist	\$0.70	\$14.00	Lenox	\$10.55	\$211.00	Disston Inc.	\$2.98	\$59.60	Nicholson	\$12.40	\$248.00	
103B	2T1115	GUN, GREASE, ALEMITE 500 OR LINCOLN 1142 ONLY	60 EACH	Pressol	\$6.93	\$415.80		\$19.74	\$1,184.40	Century Mfg Co	\$11.96	\$717.60	Alemite	\$18.95	\$1,137.00	
104B	2T1120	COUPLER, GREASE GUN FOR ABOVE ITEM	75 EACH	Pressol	\$1.25	\$93.75		\$5.50	\$412.50	Century Mfg Co	\$2.94	\$220.50	Plews	\$2.30	\$172.50	
105B	2T1125	HOSE, GREASE GUN, 12" FOR ABOVE ITEM	50 EACH	Pressol	\$1.89	\$94.50		\$24.27	\$1,213.50	Oklahoma Rig	\$24.27	\$1,213.50	Plews	\$5.10	\$255.00	
106B	2T1245	KNIFE, UTILITY, PUSH BUTTON, 3 POSITION	100 EACH	Ardell	\$1.41	\$141.00	Ardell SS-1199	\$1.75	\$175.00	Stanley Tool	\$3.60	\$360.00	Stanley	\$3.25	\$325.00	
107B	2T1250	SCRAPER, RAZOR BLADE RETRACTABLE	35 EACH	Ardell	\$0.67	\$23.45	336600	\$0.75	\$26.25	Stanley Tool	\$2.36	\$82.60	American Lines	\$1.50	\$52.50	
108B	2T1255	BLADE, UTILITY KNIFE (5 PACK) FOR ABOVE KNIFE	150 PACK	Ardell	\$0.57	\$85.50	02-403	\$0.57	\$85.50	Hyde Mfg Co	\$1.80	\$270.00	Stanley	\$1.10	\$165.00	
109B	2T1260	BLADE, RAZOR SCRAPER (5 PACK) FOR ABOVE SCRAPER	50 PACK	Ardell	\$0.38	\$19.00	112005	\$0.50	\$25.00	Stanley Tool	\$2.01	\$100.50	American Lines	\$0.80	\$40.00	
110B	2T1265	LEVEL, HEAVY DUTY, 24", STANLEY # 42-240	10 EACH	Empire	\$6.70	\$67.00	Stanley 42-240	\$10.35	\$103.50	Johnson Level & Tool	\$5.85	\$58.50	Stanley	\$9.24	\$92.40	
111B	2T1270	LEVEL, HEAVY DUTY, 48", STANLEY # 42-480	20 EACH	Empire	\$10.17	\$203.40	Stanley 42-480	\$16.40	\$328.00	Johnson Level & Tool	\$10.72	\$214.40	Johnson	\$12.28	\$245.60	
112B	2T1275	LEVEL, TORPEDO, MAGNETIC ALUMINUM 3 VIALS 9"	20 EACH	Empire	\$4.50	\$92.00	Empire 991-9	\$5.50	\$110.00	Johnson Level & Tool	\$3.43	\$68.60	Johnson	\$6.80	\$136.00	
113B	2T1350	PLIERS, FENCE HD, FORGED ALLOY STEEL 10"	20 EACH	Crescent	\$17.52	\$350.40	Channel Lock	\$13.40	\$268.00	Cooper Tools	\$21.80	\$436.00	Charnock	\$14.50	\$290.00	
114B	2T1385	HACKSAW, FLAT FRAME 10/12" HD STEEL, STANLEY #15-160	25 EACH	Nicholson	\$11.68	\$292.00	Lenox	\$15.25	\$381.25	Stanley	\$8.00	\$200.00	Stanley	\$8.20	\$205.00	
115B	2T1390	SAW, CROSS CUT, STANLEY #15-334, 15" 9T	15 EACH	No Bid	\$0.00		Stanley 15-334	\$10.05	\$150.75	Stanley	\$16.67	\$250.05	Stanley	\$10.20	\$153.00	

TABULATION

IFB 00-7996KK
GENERAL WAREHOUSE SUPPLIES

ITEM NO.	CATALOG NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	City Electric Supply 1708 9th Street West Bradenton, FL 34205			E & W Tool and Supply Inc. P. O. Box 1004 Mulberry, FL 33860			Grainger Industrial Supply 6685 Whitfield Industrial Avenue Sarasota, FL 34243			Jim & Slims Tool Supply, Inc. 13065 S. Belcher Road Largo, FL 33773		
				BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
95B	2T1580	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM 1	30 EACH												
96B	2T1585	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM 1	50 EACH												
97B	2T1590	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM 1	340 EACH												
98B	2T1595	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM 1	15 EACH												
99B	2T1040	HATCHET, STEEL, 3 1/2" BLADE X 13" L MIN.	12 EACH		\$0.00		Estwing	\$28.00	\$336.00						
100B	2T1050	MACHETE, HIGH CARBON STEEL, 24"	20 EACH		\$0.00		Moore Handle	\$5.35	\$107.00						
101B	2T1065	BLADE, HACKSAW HS 18T, 12" (10 PACK)	35 EACH		\$0.00		Milw Electric	\$1.16	\$40.60						
102B	2T1070	BLADE, HACKSAW HS 32T, 12" (10 PACK)	20 EACH		\$0.00		Milw Electric	\$1.16	\$23.20						
103B	2T1115	GUN, GREASE, ALEMITE 500 OR LINCOLN 1142 ONLY	60 EACH		\$0.00		Lincoln	\$19.20	\$1,152.00						
104B	2T1120	COUPLER, GREASE GUN FOR ABOVE ITEM	75 EACH		\$0.00		Lubermatic	\$4.30	\$322.50						
105B	2T1125	HOSE, GREASE GUN, 12" FOR ABOVE ITEM	50 EACH		\$0.00		Plews	\$5.05	\$252.50						
106B	2T1245	KNIFE, UTILITY, PUSH BUTTON, 3 POSITION	100 EACH		\$0.00		Techni Edge	\$2.00	\$200.00						
107B	2T1250	SCRAPER, RAZOR BLADE RETRACTABLE	35 EACH		\$0.00		Techni Edge	\$0.92	\$32.20						
108B	2T1255	BLADE, UTILITY KNIFE (5 PACK) FOR ABOVE KNIFE	150 PACK		\$0.00		Techni Edge	\$0.66	\$99.00						
109B	2T1260	BLADE, RAZOR SCRAPER (5 PACK) FOR ABOVE SCRAPER	50 PACK		\$0.00		Techni Edge	\$0.35	\$17.50						
110B	2T1265	LEVEL, HEAVY DUTY, 24", STANLEY # 42-240	10 EACH		\$0.00		Stanley	\$10.45	\$104.50						
111B	2T1270	LEVEL, HEAVY DUTY, 48", STANLEY # 42-480	20 EACH		\$0.00		Stanley	\$16.50	\$330.00						
112B	2T1275	LEVEL, TORPEDO, MAGNETIC ALUMINUM 3 VIALS 9"	20 EACH		\$0.00		Johnson	\$6.90	\$138.00						
113B	2T1350	PLIERS, FENCE HD, FORGED ALLOY STEEL 10"	20 EACH		\$0.00		Channel lock	\$14.50	\$290.00						
114B	2T1385	HACKSAW, FLAT FRAME 10/12" HD STEEL, STANLEY #15-160	25 EACH		\$0.00		Stanley	\$11.95	\$298.75						
115B	2T1390	SAW, CROSS CUT, STANLEY #15-334, 15" 9T	15 EACH		\$0.00		Stanley	\$10.35	\$155.25						

TABULATION

ITEM CATALOG NO.		DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	Leeds Building Products, Inc.				Southern Lock & Supply Co.				Superior Lamp & Supply				Uline, Inc.			
ITEM NO.	CATALOG NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
95B	2T1580	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM 1	30 EACH																
96B	2T1585	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM 1	50 EACH																
97B	2T1590	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM 1	340 EACH																
98B	2T1595	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM 1	15 EACH																
99B	2T1040	HATCHET, STEEL, 3/2" BLADE X 13" L MIN.	12 EACH	Olympia	\$19.49	\$233.88		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00	
100B	2T1050	MACHETE, HIGH CARBON STEEL, 24" PACK)	20 EACH	Olympia	\$4.79	\$95.80		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00	
101B	2T1065	BLADE, HACKSAW HS 18T, 12" (10 PACK)	35 EACH	MK Morse	\$0.49	\$17.15		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00	
102B	2T1070	BLADE, HACKSAW HS 32T, 12" (10 PACK)	20 EACH	MK Morse	\$0.49	\$9.80		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00	
103B	2T1115	GUN, GREASE, ALEMITE 500 OR LINCOLN 1142 ONLY	60 EACH		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00	
104B	2T1120	COUPLER, GREASE GUN FOR ABOVE ITEM	75 EACH		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00	
105B	2T1125	HOSE, GREASE GUN, 12" FOR ABOVE ITEM	50 EACH		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00	
106B	2T1245	KNIFE, UTILITY, PUSH BUTTON, 3 POSITION	100 EACH	Stanley	\$2.09	\$209.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		\$5.85	\$585.00	
107B	2T1250	SCRAPER, RAZOR BLADE RETRACTABLE	35 EACH	Red Devil	\$1.19	\$41.65		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00	
108B	2T1255	BLADE, UTILITY KNIFE (5 PACK) FOR ABOVE KNIFE	150 PACK	Stanley	\$1.09	\$163.50		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		\$17.00	\$2,550.00	
109B	2T1260	BLADE, RAZOR SCRAPER (5 PACK) FOR ABOVE SCRAPER	50 PACK	American Safety	\$3.69	\$184.50		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00	
110B	2T1265	LEVEL, HEAVY DUTY, 24", STANLEY # 42-240	10 EACH	Stanley	\$11.69	\$116.90		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00	
111B	2T1270	LEVEL, HEAVY DUTY, 48", STANLEY # 42-480	20 EACH	Stanley	\$17.49	\$349.80		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00	
112B	2T1275	LEVEL, TORPEDO, MAGNETIC ALUMINUM 3 VIALS 9"	20 EACH	Stanley	\$9.59	\$191.80		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00	
113B	2T1350	PLIERS, FENCE HD, FORGED ALLOY STEEL 10"	20 EACH	Chamblcock	\$16.79	\$335.80		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00	
114B	2T1385	HACKSAW, FLAT FRAME 10/12" HD STEEL, STANLEY #15-160	25 EACH	Stanley	\$9.49	\$237.25		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00	
115B	2T1390	SAW, CROSS CUT, STANLEY #15-334, 15" 9T	15 EACH	Stanley	\$10.89	\$163.35		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00		No Bid	\$0.00	

TABULATION

IFB 00-7996KK

GENERAL WAREHOUSE SUPPLIES

ITEM NO.	CATALOG NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	A.A. CASEY CO.			Action Bolt & Tool			Alpine Industrial Inc.			Bert Lowe Supply		
				BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
116B	2T1395	SAW, HAND RIP CUT 26", STANLEY # 15-527, 26" 5/8PT	10 EACH		No Bid	\$0.00	Stanley 15-527	\$23.00	\$230.00	Stanley	\$25.03	\$250.30	(Not Made)	\$25.07	\$250.70
117B	2T1391	SAW, CROSS CUT, STANLEY #15-300, 26" 8PT	10 EACH	Nicholson	\$15.59	\$155.90	Stanley 15-300	\$6.60	\$66.00	Stanley	\$22.96	\$229.60	Stanley	\$6.60	\$66.00
118B	2T1540	WRENCH, ALLEN, SET, 14 PC, CHESCO 98095	30 SET	Chesco	\$3.30	\$99.00	Chesco 98070	\$9.70	\$291.00	Oklahoma Rig	\$11.45	\$343.50	Eklind	\$4.20	\$126.00
119B	2T1652	BRASS NOZZLE, ADJUSTABLE FOR GARDEN HOSE, HEAVY DUTY, SLIP SEAL	20 EACH		No Bid	\$0.00	Gilmore 528	\$7.90	\$158.00	Oklahoma Rig	\$4.54	\$90.80	Slip Seal	\$2.98	\$59.60
120B	2T1180	HANDLE, DITCH BANK, UNION #09372 FOR ITEM 11B	5 EACH	Madison	\$5.57	\$27.85	Union	\$6.00	\$30.00	Union	\$15.12	\$75.60	Sequelatche	\$6.10	\$30.50
		TOTAL GROUP B				\$33,245.98			\$42,990.16			\$54,020.01			\$48,530.66
		Delivery shall be made within:				Yes			5 days			15 days			5 days
		Acknowledge Addendum 1				Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes
		Acknowledge Addendum 2				Yes			Yes			Yes			Yes

ADULTATION

IFB 00-7996KK
GENERAL WAREHOUSE SUPPLIES

ITEM NO.	CATALOG NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	City Electric Supply			E & W Tool and Supply Inc.			Grainger Industrial Supply			Jim & Slims Tool Supply, Inc.		
				BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
16B	2T1395	SAW, HAND RIP CUT 26", STANLEY #15-300, 15-527 26" 5/8PT	10 EACH		\$0.00	Disc by Factory	\$25.07	\$250.70	No Bid		Nicholsen 80050	\$25.07	\$250.70		
17B	2T1391	SAW, CROSS CUT, STANLEY #15-300, 26" 8PT	10 EACH		\$0.00	Stanley	\$6.65	\$66.50	Stanley 5R808	\$5.12	Stanley 15-300	\$5.38	\$53.80		
18B	2T1540	WRENCH, ALLEN, SET, 14 PC, CHESCO 98095	30 SET		\$0.00	Chesco	\$3.60	\$108.00	Eking 5LM62	\$4.77	Chesco 98095	\$4.84	\$145.20		
19B	2T1652	BRASS NOZZLE, ADJUSTABLE FOR GARDEN HOSE, HEAVY DUTY, SLIP SEAL	20 EACH		\$0.00	Dixon	\$7.10	\$142.00	Nelson 4KH04	\$5.01	Gilmote 572	\$6.09	\$121.80		
20B	2T1180	HANDLE, DITCH BANK, UNION #09372 FOR ITEM 11B	5 EACH		\$0.00	Fleischman	\$8.95	\$44.75		No Bid	Union 90372	\$11.69	\$58.45		
		TOTAL GROUP B			No Bid			\$44,661.05					\$41,899.38		
		Delivery shall be made within:			5 days								5 days		
		Acknowledge Addendum 1			Yes								Yes		
		Acknowledge Addendum 2			Yes								Yes		

TABULATION

IFB 00-7996KK
GENERAL WAREHOUSE SUPPLIES

ITEM NO.	CATALOG NO.	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	Leads Building Products, Inc.			Southern Lock & Supply Co.			Superior Lamp & Supply			Uline, Inc.		
				BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	BRAND NAME	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
118B	2T1395	SAW, HAND RIP CUT 26", STANLEY #15-527, 26" 5/8PT	10 EACH	No Bid	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00		
117B	2T1391	SAW, CROSS CUT, STANLEY #15-300, 26" 8PT	10 EACH	Stanley	\$7.49	No Bid	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00		
118B	2T1540	WRENCH, ALLEN, SET, 14 PC, CHESCO 98095	30 SET	Elkind	\$3.19	No Bid	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00		
119B	2T1652	BRASS NOZZLE, ADJUSTABLE FOR GARDEN HOSE, HEAVY DUTY, SLIP SEAL	20 EACH	Mintcraft	\$3.99	No Bid	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00		
120B	2T1180	HANDLE, DITCH BANK, UNION #09372 FOR ITEM 118	5 EACH	Brunner Ivory	\$7.49	No Bid	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00	No Bid	\$0.00		
TOTAL GROUP B					\$47,736.14		\$409.15		No Bid		No Bid		\$5,545.00		
Delivery shall be made within:					5 days		35 days		5 days		Yes		Yes		
Acknowledge Addendum 1					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		
Acknowledge Addendum 2					Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		

NOTE: 1 Bidders shall bid the MINIMUM number of items required per group, as listed below in order for their bid to be considered responsive.
Group A: 21 items; Group B: 106 items

NOTE: 2 The method of evaluation for award of bids offering less than 100% is as follows:

The highest bid price from other offers received on the same invitation to bid will be added to the total offer for only those items in each group which are not quoted on. If there is an item or group of items for which all bidders submitted "No Bid" then those items will not be considered in the award. The right is reserved to reject all bids if it is deemed impractical or not in the best interest of the County to use the above add-in-method.

Keyed by: Shawn Poole Date: 11/30/00
Checked by: Karen M. Kall Date: 11/30/00

MANATEE COUNTY
1970
2000 DEC 20 11:45 38
Manatee County Government

PURCHASING

M E M O R A N D U M

DATE: December 20, 2000

TO: R.C. "Rob" Cuthbert, C.P.M.
Purchasing Manager

FROM: Jack Hamilton *JH*
Stores Inventory Operations Manager

SUBJECT: Recommendation to Award- IFB 00-7996-KK
General Warehouse Supplies

Based on the tabulation sheets presented to Central Stores the following is our recommendation for award:

GROUP A
Lowest Responsive Bidder
City Electric Supply
1708 9th St. West
Bradenton, FL 34205

GROUP B
Lowest Responsive Bidder
Jim & Slims Tool Supply, Inc.
13065 S. Belcher Road
Largo, FL 33773

cc: Karen Kall, CPPB

FM, CENTRAL STORES - X3297